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Filed for Record
at o'clock M.

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF SEP 17 1010
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS ;a

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the above named Commissioners’ CHi S telgelonl. s
held on the 21 day of September, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners” Courtroom, Hockley
County Courthouse, Levelland, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed to-

wit:

|. Read for approval the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on September 14, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.

2. Read for approval all monthly bills and claims submitted to the Court and dated through
September 21, 2020.

3. Consider and take necessary action to approve the Texas Department of Transportation Grant
for Routine Airport Maintenance Program.

4. Consider and take necessary action to approve the monthly reports due as per 114.044 Local
Government Code as submitted by the Hockley County District Clerk, Hockley County Clerk,
Justice of the Peace Precinct 5, Justice of the Peace Precinct 4, Justice of the Peace Precinct 1,
and the Hockley County Auditor.

5. Consider and take necessary action to award the bid per belly dump truck load for hauling
5,500 yards of caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 to North Barton Lane in Precinct 4 for 1.5
miles North of FM 1294, with a minimum of 4 trucks hauling.

6. Consider and take necessary action to award the bid per belly dump truck load for hauling
5,500 yards of caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 to lowa Road in Precinct 4 for 1.5 miles East
from US Hwy. 385, with a minimum of 4 trucks hauling.

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS,

VA 4 g i o«
BY: . %Z/ﬂ ﬁr/({’/ﬂ(’ _l((’ v

Sharla Baldridge, Hockley Cdunty Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above
named Commissioners’ Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the
Courthouse, and at the east door of the Courthouse of Hockley County, Texas, as place readily
accessible to the general public at all times on the 17% day of September, 2020, and said Notice
remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

7t ‘ .
Dated this 17 ‘da;;(j?ﬁvtembel, 2020. \~“““§\‘6'n'fé;$§”’f/,
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nifer-Palermo, County Clerk, and Ex-Officio
[ ACletk of Commissioners’ Court, Hockley County, Texas




THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONER’S COURT

COUNTY OF HOCKLEY OF HOCKEY COUNTY, TEXAS

REGULAR MEETING

SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

Be it remembered that on this the 21 day of September A.D. 2020, there came on to be held a
Regular Meeting of the Commissioners Court, and the court having convened in Regular session at the
usual meeting place thereof at the Courthouse in Levelland, Texas, with the following members present
to-wit:

Sharla Baidridge County Judge

Curtis D. Thrash ABSENT Commissioner Precinct No. 1
Larry Carter Commissioner Precinct No. 2
J.L. “Whitey” Barnett Commissioner Precinct No. 3
Thomas R “Tommy” Clevenger Commissioner Precinct No. 4

jennifer Palermo, County Clerk, and Ex-Officio Clerk of Commissioners Court when the following
proceedings were had to-wit:

Motion by Commissioner Barnett, second by Commissioner Clevenger, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No,
that the Minutes of a Regular meeting of the Commissioner’s Court, held on September 14, 2020, A.D.
be approved and stand as read.

Motion by Commissioner Barnett, second by Commissioner Clevenger, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that all
monthly claims and bills submitted to the court and dated through September 21st, 2020, A.D. be
approved and stand as read.




Motion by Commissioner Barnett, second by Commissioner Carter, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved the Texas Department of Transportation Grant Routine Airport
maintenance Program. As per Texas department of transportation grant For routine maintenance

program recorded below.




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
GRANT FOR ROUTINE AIRPORT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

(State Assisted Airport Routine Maintenance)
TxDOT Project ID: M2105LVLN
Part I - Identification of the Project
TO: The City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas

FROM: The State of Texas, acting through the Texas Department of Transportation

This Grant is made between the Texas Department of Transportatidn, (hereinafter referred to as the
"State"), on behalf of the State of Texas, and the City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hoclkdey,
Texas, (hereinafier referred to as the "Sponsor”).

This Grant Agreement is entered into between the State and the Sponsor shown above, under the
authority granted and in compliance with the provisions of the Transportation Code Chapter 21.

The project is for airport maintenance at the LEVELLAND - LEVELLAND MUNI Airport.

Part 11 - Offer of ¥inancial Assistance

i. For the purposes of this Grant, the annual routine maintenance project cost, Amount A, is
estimated as found on Attachment A, Scope of Services, attached hereto and made a part of
this grant agreement.

State financial assistance granted will be used solely and exclusively for airport maintenance
and other incidental items as approved by the State. Actual work to be performed under this
agreement is found on Attachment A, Scope of Services. State financial assistance, Amount B,
will be for fifty percent (50%) of the eligible project costs for this project or $50,000.00,
whichever is less, per fiscal year and subject to availability of state appropriations.

Scope of Services, Aftachment A, of this Grant, may be amended, subject to availability of
state funds, to include additional approved airport maintenance work. Scope amendments
require submittal of an Amended Scope of Services, Attachment A.

Services will not be accomplished by the State until receipt of Sponsor's share of project
costs.

9/11/2020 Page 1 of 13




Only work items as described in Attachment A, Scope of Services of this Grant are
reimbursable under this grant.

Work shall be accomplished by August 31, 2021, unless otherwise approved by the State.

2. The State shall determine fair and eligible project costs for work scope. Sponsor's share of
estimated project costs, Amount C, shall be as found on Attachment A and any amendments.

Tt is mutually understood and agreed that if, during the term of this agresment, the State
determines that there is an overrun in the estimated annual routine maintenance costs, the State
may increase the grant to cover the amount of the overrun within the above stated percentages
and subject to the maximum amount of state funding,

The State will not authorize expenditures in excess of the dollar amounts identified in this
Agreement and any amendments, without the consent of the Sponsor.

3. Sponsor, by accepting this Grant certifies and, upon request, shall furnish proof to the State
that it has sufficient funds to meet its share of the costs. The Sponsor grants to the State the
right to audit any books and records of the Sponsor to verify expended funds.

Upon execution of this Agreement and written demand by the State, the Sponsor's financial
obligation (Amount C) shall be due in cash and payable in full to the State. State may request
the Sponsor's financial obligation in partial payments. Should the Sponsor fail to pay their
obligation, either in whole or in part, within 30 days of written demand, the State may exercise
its rights under Paragraph V-3. Likewise, should the State be unwilling or unable to pay its
obligation in a timely manner, the failure to pay shall be considered a breach and the Sponsor
may exercise any rights and remedies it has at law or equity.

The State shall reimburse or credit the Sponsor, at the financial closure of the project, any
excess funds provided by the Sponsor which exceed Sponsor's share (Amount C).

4. The Sponsor specifically agrees that it shall pay any project costs which exceed the amount of
financial participation agreed to by the State, It is further agreed that the Sponsor will
reimburse the State for any payment or payments made by the State which are in excess of the
percentage of financial assistance (Amount B) as stated in Paragraph II-1.
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9/11/2020

Scope of Services may be accomplished by State contracts or through local contracts of the
Sponsor as determined appropriate by the State, All locally contracted work must be
approved by the State for scope and reasonable cost. Reimbursement requests for locally
contracted work shall be submitted on forms provided by the State and shall include copies of
the invoices for materials or services. Payment shall be made for no more than 50% of
allowable charges.

The State will not participate in funding for force account work conducted by the Sponsor.

This Grant shall terminate upon completion of the scope of services.

Part I1I - Sponsor Responsibilities

In accepting this Grant, if applicable, the Sponsor guarantees that:

a, it will, in the operation of the facility, comply with all applicable state and federal laws,
rules, regulations, procedures, covenants and assurances required by the State in
connection with this Grant; and

b. the Airport or navigational facility which is the subject of this Grant shall be controlled
by the Sponsor for a period of at least 20 years; and ‘

c. consistent with safety and security requiremnents, it shall make the airpott or air
navigational facility available to all types, kinds and classes of aeronautical use without
discrimination between such types, kinds and classes and shall provide adequate
public access during the period of this Grant; and

d. it shall not grant or permit anyone to exercise an exclusive right for the conduct of
aeronautical activity on or about an airport landing area. Aeronautical activities
include, but are not limited to scheduled airline flights, charter flights, flight instruction,
aircraft sales, rental and repair, sale of aviation petroleum products and aerial
applications. The landing area consists of runways or landing strips, taxiways, parking
aprons, roads, airport lighting and navigational aids; and

e. through the fence access shall be reviewed and approved by the State; and
f. it shall not permit non-acronautical use of airport facilities without prior approval of the

State; and
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6/11/2020

the Sponsor shall submit to the State annual statements of airport revenues and
expenses when requested; and

all fees collected for the use of the airport shall be reasonable and nondiscriminatory.
The proceeds from such fees shall be used solely for the development, operation and
maintenance of the airport or navigational facility; and

an Airport Fund shall be established by resolution, order or ordinance in the treasury
of the Sponsor, or evidence of the prior creation of an existing airport fund or properly
executed copy of the resolution, order, or ordinance creating such a fund, shall be
submitted to the State, The fund may be an account as part of another fund, but must
be accounted for in such a manner that all revenues, expenses, retained earnings, and
balances in the account are discernible from other types of moneys identified in the
fund as a whole. All fees, charges, rents, and money from any source derived from
airport operations must be deposited in the Airport Fund and shall not be diverted to
the general revenue fund or another revenue fund of the Sponsor. All expenditures
from the Airport Fund shall be solely for airport purposes. Sponsor shall be ineligible
for a subsequent grant or loan by the State unless, prior to such subsequent grant ot
loan, Sponsor has complied with the requirements of this subparagraph; and

the Sponsor shall operate runway lighting at least at low intensity from sunset to
sunrise; and

insofar as it is reasonable and within its power, Sponsor shall adopt and enforce
zoning regulations to restrict the height of structures and use of land adjacent to or in
the immediate vicinity of the airport to heights and activities compatible with normal
airport operations as provided in Tex. Loc. Govt. Code Ann. Sections 241.001 et
seq. (Vernon and Vernon Supp.). Sponsor shall also acquire and retain aviation
easements or other property interests in or rights to use of land or airspace, unless
sponsor can show that acquisition and retention of such interest will be impractical or
will result in undue hardship to Sponsor. Sponsor shall be ineligible for a subsequent
grant or loan by the State unless Sponsor has, prior to subsequent approval of a grant
or foan, adopted and passed an airport hazard zoning ordinance or order approved by
the State.

mowing services will not be eligible for state financial assistance. Sponsor will be
responsible for 100% of any mowing services.
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9/11/2020

The Sponsor, to the extent of its fegal authority to do so, shall save harmless the State, the
State's agents, employees or contractors from all claims and liability due to activities of the
Sponsor, the Sponsor's agents or employees performed under this agreement. The Sponsor,

to the extent of its legal authority to do so, shall also save harmless the State, the State's

agents, employees or contractors from any and all expenses, including attorney fees which
might be incurred by the State in litigation or otherwise resisting claim or {iabilities which might
be imposed on the State as the result of those activities by the Sponsor, the Sponsor's agents

or employees.

The Sponsor's acceptance of this Offer and ratification and adoption of this Grant shall be
evidenced by execution of this Grant by the Sponsor. The Grant shall comprise a contract,
constituting the obligations and rights of the State of Texas and the Sponsor with respect to the
accomplishment of the project and the operation and maintenance of the airport.

If it becomes unreasonable or impractical to complete the project, the State may vold this
agreement and release the Sponsor from any further obligation of project costs.

Upon entering into this Grant, Sponsor agrees to pame an individual, as the Sponsor's
Authorized Representative, who shall be the State's contact with regard to this project. The
Representative shall receive all correspondence and documents associated with this grant and
shall make or shall acquire approvals and disapprovals for this grant as required on behalf of
the Sponsor, and coordinate schedule for work items as required.

By the acceptance of grant funds for the maintenance of eligible airport buildings, the Sponsor
certifies that the buildings are owned by the Sponsor. The buildings may be leased but if the
lease agreement specifies that the lessee is responsible for the upkeep and repairs of the
building no state funds shall be used for that purpose.

Sponsor shall request reimbursement of eligible project costs on forms provided by the State.
All reimbursement requests are required to include a copy of the invoices for the materials or
services. The reimbursement request will be submitted no more than once a month.

The Sponsor's acceptance of this Agreement shall comprise a Grant Agreement, as provided
by the Transportation Code, Chapter 21, constituting the contractual obligations and rights of
the State of Texas and the Sponsor with respect to the accomplishment of the airport
maintenance and compliance with the assurances and conditions as provided. Such Grant
Agreement shall become effective upon the State's written Notice to Proceed issued following
execution of this agreement.
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Part IV - Nomination of the Agent

1. The Sponsor designates the State as the party to receive and disburse all funds used, ot to be
used, in payment of the costs of the project, or in reimbursement to either of the parties for
costs incurred.

2. The State shall, for all purposes in connection with the project identified above, be the Agent
of the Sponsor. The Sponsor grants the State a power of atforney to act as its agent to
perform the following services:

a. accept, receive, and deposit with the State any and all project funds granted, allowed,
and paid or made available by the Sponsor, the State of Texas, or any other entity;

b. enter into contracts as necessary for execution of scope of services;

c. {f State enters into a contract as Agent: exercise supervision and direction of the
project work as the State reasonably finds appropriate. Where there is an
irreconcilable conflict or difference of opinion, judgment, order or direction between
the State and the Sponsor or any service provider, the State shall issue a written
order which shall prevail and be controlling;

d. seceive, review, approve and pay invoices and payment requests for services and
materials supplied in accordance with the State approved contracts;

e. obtain an audit as may be required by state regulations; the State Auditor may
conduct an audit or investigation of any entity receiving funds from TxDOT directly
under this contract or indirectly through a subcontract under this contract.
Acceptance of funds directly under this contract or indirectly through a subcontract
under this contract acts as acceptance of the authority of the State Auditor, under the
direction of the legislative audit committee, to conduct an audit or investigation in
connection with those funds. An entity that is the subject of an audit or investigation
must provide the state auditor with access to any information the state auditor
considers relevant to the investigation or audit.

£ reimburse sponsor for approved contract maintenance costs no more than once a
month.

Part V - Recitals

1. This Grant is execuied for the sule Lunefit of the contracting parties and is not intended or - -~
executed for the direct or incidental benefit of any third party.

2, It is the intent of this grant to not supplant local funds normally utilized for airport maintenance,
and that any state financial assistance offered under this grant be in addition to those local
funds normally dedicated for airport maintenance.
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This Grant is subject to the applicable provisions of the Transportation Code, Chapters 21
and 22, and the Airport Zoning Act, Tex. Loc. Govt. Code Ann. Sections 241.001 et seq.
(Vernon and Vernon Supp.). Failure to comply with the terms of this Grant or with the rules
and statutes shall be considered a breach of this contract and will allow the State to pursue the
remedies for breach as stated below.

Of primary importance to the State Is compliance with the terms and conditions of this

Grant. If, however, after all reasonable attempts to require compliance have failed,
the State finds that the Sponsor is unwilling and/or unable to comply with any of the
terms of this Grant, the State, may pursue any of the following remedies: (1) require a
refund of any financial assistance money expended pursuant to this Grant, (2) deny
Sponsor's future requests for aid, (3) request the Attorney General to bring suit
seeking reimbursement of any financial assistance money expended on the project
pursuant to this Grant, provided however, these remedics shall not limif the State's
authority to enforce its rules, regulations or orders as otherwise provided by law, (4)
declare this Grant nuil and void, or (5) any other remedy available at law or in equity.

b. Venue for resolution by a court of competent jurisdiction of any dispute arising under
the terms of this Grant, or for enforcement of any of the provisions of this Grant, is
specifically set by Grant of the parties in Travis County, Texas.

The State reserves the right to amend or withdraw this Grant at any time prior to acceptance
by the Sponsor. The acceptance period cannot be greater than 30 days after issuance unless
extended by the State.

This Grant constitutes the full and total understanding of the parties concerning their rights and
responsibilities in regard to this project and shall not be modified, amended, rescinded or
revoked unless such modification, amendment, rescission or revocation is agreed to by both
parties in writing and exccuted by both parties.

All commitments by the Sponsor and the State are subject to constitutional and statutory
limitations and restrictions binding upon the Sponsor and the State (including Sections 5 and 7
of Article 11 of the Texas Constitution, if applicable) and to the availability of funds which
lawfully may be applied.
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Part VI - Acceptances
Sponsor

The City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, do ratify and adopt all statements,
representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and all terms and conditions of this Grant.

The City of Levelland, Texas The County of Hockley, Texas
Sponsor Sponsor

j U ' / /

/ .:3"/1?Lélﬂ U (LA L 3/(5 2 / /ﬂ/ AR, / (’fe(f'
Sponsor Signature Sponsor Signatire

(/7/\ N /,f// o) & //d/fL
Sponsor Title Sponsor Title d

/120 G =222

Date Date
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Acceptance of the State

Executed by and approved for the Texas Transportation Commission for the purpose and effect
of activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs and grants
heretofore approved and authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission.

STATE OF TEXAS
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Dan Harmon, Director
Aviation Division
Texas Department of Transportation

Date: 9/21/2020
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Attachment A

Scope of Services
TxDOT Project ID: M2105LVLN

Eligible Scope Item Estimated Costs State Share Spounsor Share
Amount A Amount B Amoun{ C

GENERAL MAINTENANCE $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

TOTAL $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

3

, /
/%’ff )\_ﬁ%}’\ .’J AN

Sponsor Signature

}/1/\ Ay
J
Sponsor Title

g-1t-20

Date

GENERAL MAINTENANCE: As needed. Sponsor may contract for services / purchase materials for
routine maintenance / improvement of airport pavements, signage drainage, AWOS systems. approach
aids, lighting systems, utility infrastructure, fencing, herbicide / application. sponsor owned and operated
fuel systems, hangars, terminal buildings and security systems: vrofessional services fot environmental
compliance, approved project design. Special proigcts to be determined and added by amendment,

Only work items as described in Attachment A, Scope of Services of this Grant are

reimbursable under this grant,
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Attachment A

Scope of Services
TxDOT Project ID: M2105LVLN

Eligible Scope Item Estimated Costs State Share Sponsor Share
Amount A Amount B Amount C

GENERAL MAINTENANCE £100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

TOTAL $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

: 7
b g L e
_ %?//a///}{(/@/ﬁ//f}{
Sponsor Signature J

/" 1
_1{_ ,// ( -
YAy FItataya

f=

Sponsor Titlel/ [ J

G-I L

Date

GENERAL MAINTENANCE: As needed, Sponsor may contract for services / purchase materiais for
routine maintenance / improvement of airport pavements, signage, drainage, AWOS systems, approach
aids, lighting systems, utility infrastructure, fencing. herbicide / application, sponsor owned and operated
fuel systems. hangars, terminal buildings and security systems; professional seryices for environmental
compliance, approved project design. Special projects to be determined and added by amendment.

Only work items as described in Attachment A, Scope of Services of this Grant are
reimbursable under this grant.
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CERTIFICATION OF AIRPORT FUND

TxDOT Project 1D: MZ2105LVLN

The City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, do cestify that an Airport Fund has
been established for the Sponsor, and that all fees, charges, rents, and money from any source derived
from airport operations will be deposited for the benefit of the Airport Fund and will not be diverted for
other general revenue fund expenditures or any other special fund of the Sponsor and that all
expenditures from the Fund will be solely for airport purposes. The fund may be an account as part of
another fund, but must be accounted for in such a manner that alf revenues, expenses, retained earnings,
and balances in the account are discernible from other types of moneys identified in the fund as a whole.

‘

/, 2 : .
/ f’étll(?iﬂx) %{/M AN/

Sponsor Signature

m/l L
Sponsor Title

O-14-2¢

Date
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CERTIFICATION OF AIRPORT FUND
TxDOT Project ID: M2105LVLN

The City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, do certify that an Airport Fund has
been established for the Sponsor, and that all fees, charges, rents, and money from any source derived
from airport operations will be deposited for the benefit of the Airport Fund and will not be diverted for
other general revenue fund expenditures or any other special find of the Sponsor and that all
expenditures from the Fund will be solely for airport purposes. The fund may be an account as part of
another fund, but must be accounted for in such a manner that al! revenues, expenses, retained earnings,
and balances in the account are discernible from other types of moneys identified in the fund as a whole.

jd
_SﬁOJiso;' Signatire y

/f.x/;é:’af(’./?f/.///' z{;ﬁ"/ % :

Sponsor Tijle ;{/ /

G220

Date
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Certification of State Single Audit Requirements

1, <gﬂ I Zﬂ!’?ft‘_ P/ nneyr , do certify that the City of Levelland, Texas and The

County of Hockley, Texas, will comply with all requirements of the State of Texas Single Audit Act if the
City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, spends or receives more than the

threshold amount in any grant funding sources during the most recently audited fiscal year. And in
following those requirements, the City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, will
submit the report to the audit division of the Texas Department of Transportation. if your entity did not
meet the threshold in grant receivables or expenditures, please submit a letter indicating that your entity
is not required to have a State Single Audit performed for the most recent audited figcal year,

Adornd Hnisce

Sponsor Signature

e W
¢
Sponsor Title

9-1H-20

Date
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Certification of State Single Audit Requirements

g/ , ey
I, . j.//w?/é %5/&//{4:(()(’ . , do certify that the City of Levelland, Texas and The
County of Hockley, Texas, wiﬁ] comply with all requirements of the State of Texas Single Audit Act if the
City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, spends or receives more than the
threshold amount in any grant funding sources during the most recently audited fiscal year. And in
following those requirements, the City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, will
submit the report to the audit division of the Texas Department of Transportation. If your entity did not
meet the threshold in grant receivables or expenditures, please submit a letter indicating that your entity
is not required to have a State Single Audit performed for the most recent audited fiscal year.

ar :/,7. .
rla 15 ﬁ%mﬁff“j@c

—=r -
!

Sponsor Signafure
7
A Py
46/?‘/’/,}, LAI({(N
Sponsor Tifle / !

G- 220

Date
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DESIGNATION OF SPONSOR'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

TxDOT Project 1D: M2105LVLN

The City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, designates,
r k RP\P‘V\.D ; (,(' -f ,V M(u\ﬁ G as the Sponsot's authorized
(Name, Title)
representative, who shall receive all correspondence and documents associated with this grant and who

shall make or shall acquire approvals and disapprovals for this grant as required on behalf of the
/

/ )szft,(fy*\(;l)

Sponsor,

i

{f‘?}/l { ’L(_f’\./

Sponsor Signature

Marg
Sponsor Title {

Q-14-5-0

Date
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE
E \"f k Q Q4 (‘ )
First Name, Last Nam
C Sy Managbr
Tile ! v
Do Bey tofo
Legplland  Tx —14336
Address
(30 Q*J Ja994 —o(l3
Phone Number
Crpy o @ evellandtevas oy
Email Address
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DESIGNATION OF SPONSOR'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

TxDOT Project 1D M2105LVLN

The City of Levelland, Texas and The County of Hockley, Texas, designates,
' [f Cy k' B no : C,{F'f\' il ;/M&{ A 52/?,/’ as the Sponsor's authorized
> (Name, Title)
representative, who shall receive all correspondence and documents associated with this grant and who
shall make or shall acquire approvals and disapprovals for this grant as required on behalf of the

Sponsot, - 3 1;_.7 ,,
y

Sponsor Signature
Loty £2 /534 ri;;, i
Sponsor Title, /4 e/

-2/

Date

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE

Ecke P*@,é\ o

First Name, Last Name

c\f /‘/ i M dna g€

Title ! ‘/
J), v, Box fole

v land  Te 74775

Address

(806) §94 - L3

Phone Number

@,—@i\)‘\ ne & ( aY edaml_ e xars 27
Email Address
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Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Barnett, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved the monthly reports due as per 114.044 Local Government Code as

submitted by the Hockley County District Clerk, Hockley County Clerk, Justice of the peace Precinct 5,
Justice of the Peace precinct 4, Justice of the Peace Precinct 1, and the Hockley County Auditor. As per

reports recorded below.




HOCKLEY COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

AUGUST 2020

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




Caslzs 08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020

I

DISTRIBUTICN OF ASSESSMENTE - FINE

DESCRIPTION

POR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLE PAGE 1

CASE DATE AMOUNT REVSI
20088867 oe 08/12/2020 1,000.00-
18115451 DF p8/12/202¢0 1,200.00~
15119746 ¥ 08/12/2020 1,300.00~
18085696 P 08/206/2020 750.00-

TOTAL CHARGED 4,450.00~
LESS REFUNDS .00

TOTRAL ASSESSMENT

£,450.00-




CRS120 08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020 DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS - FINE DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK PAGE 3
RUN ON 08/31/2020, 17:36

RECEIPT NAME DESCRTIPTION CASE #  DATE AMOUNT  REVERSAL
000000 ST /DP 17068089 08/05/2020 10.00
000000 . /DP 12067866 08/05/2020 405.00
L EEDEE e s mae——— /DP 15058293 08/05/202C 118.00
000000 G /DP 17125233 08/05/2C20 53.00
oooooog /DP 15049603 08/05/2020 23.00
DooCo0 /DB 17049022 08/05/2020 28.00
000000 G /DP 17119210 08/05/2¢20 . 60.00
300000 NN /DP 15028226 08/05/2020 25.00
506000 STSNREEEEE—. /DP 17119212 08/05/2020 23.00
00000 SRR /DP 18029271 08/05/2020 25.00
Q00000 RGN /TP 16058738 08/05/2020 50.00
000000 % /DP 12017492 08/21/202C $.50
000000 . /DE 12117704 08/21/2020 15.00
00000¢ SN /DP 16058760 08/21/2020 10.50
000000 NN /DP 156058742 08/21/202¢C 12.00

TOTAL COLLECTED 872.00
LESS REVERSL .00

TOTAL LIABILITY 872.00




CAS116
RUN ON 03/01/2020

PISPOSED CASES LISTING

PAGE 1
08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020

CRUSE NO, DEFENDANT MAME DISPOSED INDICTED INDICTED CHARGE
17018988 06/05/2019 01/11/2017 CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE
PROBATION REVOC  CONFINEMENT aH FINE $500,00
cogTs $750.00 RESTITUTION $1.96,10
COMNFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY ¥ 16-060875 ARREST AGENCY LED
17119203 08/26/2020 11/01/2017 POSS C8 PG 1 »=10<4G
DISMISSED
AGENCY § THAW2ZCORCOTH ARREST AGENCY DPS
181194931 68/12/2020 11/07/2018 POSS C8 PG 1 <G
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 2Y PROBATION Y
FINE $1200.00 CosTs 5360.00
RESTITUTION $180.00
CONFINEMENT /FINE
AOENCY # IRLB-000688 ARREST AGENCY LED
19049610 08/26/2020 04/17/2019 THEFT OF FIREARM
DISMISSED
AGENCY §# 590025693 ARREST AGENCY DP3
190896396 08/18/2020 08/13/2019 ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/ CIRCULAT
DEFERRED PROBATION ay cosTs $1100,00
AGENCY # 19000035 ARREST AGENCY HCS0
19119746 pa/12/2020 11/21/2019 POSS C8 PG 1 »~dG2200G
DEFERRED PROBATION 7Y FINE $1500.00
COSTS $690.,00 RESTLTUTION $180.00
AGENCY # 550025600868 ARREST ACENCY DES
20029781 08/12/2020 02/04/2020 STALKING
UNADJUDICATED W/
AGENCY # FR19-001458 ARREST AGEWCY LED
20029601 (AN 08/26/2020 02/04/2020 FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <3
DISMTSSED
AGENCY ff TR19-000849 ARREAT AGENCY LED
20029603  WAENGEGESNESIDE— 08/20/2020 02/04/2020 ASSAULT EMS PERSONNEL RROV SERV
DISMISSED
AGENCY {f IR19-001716 ARREST AGENCY LD
20080667 (NN 08/12/2020 08/12/2020 POSS C8 PG 1 < 1G
DEFERRED PROBATION 3y FINE 41000, 00
cosTS $690.00 RESTITUTION $180.00

AGENCY # TR20-000627

ARREST AGENCY LPD




¢AS123 RUW oW 09/01/2020 08:1S COLIECTTONS + DIRNCT DEPCSIT FOR DENNIS FRICI, DISYRICY CLERK PRGE i

08/01/2020 TERT 08/31/2020 REPORT FORMAT: ALL
RECEIST  DAZE CASE NIMBER  NAME DESCRIFTION PATD BY TYPE  CEECK & CLERE TOTAL RPAID  RVSL
s8/18/2020 Txizlozess wEMENTRENEERR B UM % FUND TRAMSEER ** MR .00
08/27/2020 070420841 e I RE ** TUND TEANSFER ¥ TRE Loa
009000 0B/95/20206 17065088 o /e con/ STRERECORR /DERT h:4 34856 TP 52.60
200000 osfes/zoze 13067855  ENTUMPEEEESS /oR COMM/ SURZRECORR/DEET 3 14886 DP 405,40
a0oe00 08/05/2020 15028200 R for COMM/SURER.4CORR/DEPT X 14865 DP z.00
ovoop0  08/0sf2020 15058293 RN /o2 oMM/ STPERGCORR/DEPT ES 14866 TP 113.00
000000 08/05/2020 20029813 ] /oF oMM/ SUPERGCORR /DERT b4 14868 DP 32.00
060000 08/05/z020 17129233 SRR /o oMM/ SUPERACORR,/DEPT % 14866 DR 53.00
coonco  08/05/zost  isoiscts  [EANENUTEEIDRsuEES /o2 oMM/ SUPERECORR /DREPT K 14865 LF 28.00
copeoe  o#/0s/20z0  1vosscss WG jop COMM/SUPERSCORR/DAEPT X 14866 DP 244.00
G00000 08/05/2020 17043022 1 vl CoMM,/ SUPER&CORR / DEFT 4 14866 DP 28.00
anne0n 08/05/2020  1BL19500 o /oP COMM/SUPER&CORR/DEPT X 14868  DP 3e.00
000000 0B/05/2020 18089404 l /DP oMM/ STRERECORR/DEPT X 14886 PP z._00
coooud  0B/05/2020  1609%eos  ARERUEMENSNRIGENRNEN /DF QoMM /SUPERSCORR/DEPT K 14858 DR £1.00
050000 08/08/2020 20069652 l /DR COt/ SUPERECORR/DEPT S 14865 DR 28,00
600000 08/05/2020 18129525 SRR /op COMM/ STBERECORR/DERYT % 14866  O¥ 37.00
000000 oB/o5/2020  1811550: MY /DB COMM/ SUPER&CORR/DEPT K 14866 DP 38.00
coosoa  08/0572020  17o7sziz  (NIRENEEEENSRNES /o COM/ STPER&CORR/DEPT X 14866 DF 152.00
200000 08/05/2020 37073113 l /oe CoMM/ SUPER&CORR /DEST K 14866 DR 26.00
©00000 05/0572020 17225210 AN /oP CoOMM/SUPERECORR /DEPT X 14866 DP §a,00
000000 oB/05/2026 15028225 AN /DP oMM/ SURPER&CORR,/DERT 3 14866 DP 25.00
996000 g8 f05/2020 1§108719 l /DR COMM/ STPERECORR /DEPY x 14566 DP 166.00
900000 48/05/2020 8089429 l /oP oMM/ SUPERECORR /DEZT K 14858 DR 88.00
co8000 08/05/2020 17119212 R JoE oMM/ STFER&CORR /DEPT x 14866 DP 23.00
£00000 08/05/2020  1BOZ9ZTL i /oF COMM/ STPER&CORR /DBPT % 14866 DP 25.00
000000 48/05/2020 13079395 oS Jop CoMM/ STPERECORR/DEPT ES 14866 DP 180.67
£00000 08/05/2020 18058738 ] /DE oMM/ STPER&CURR/TEPT )4 14866 DP 50.00
200000  08/05/2020 18085433 R /oe COMM/STRERAGORR/DERPT b4 14865 TP 38,00




CAS223 RUNW ON 09/01/2020 09:15 COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEROSIT FOR DENNIS FRICE, PISTRICT CLERK PRGE 2

08/01/2020 TERY 08/31/2020 REPORT FORMAT: ALL
RECEIPT  DATE CRSE NIMBER  NAME DESCRIFLION FRID BY TYPE  (HECK # CLERK TOTAL BAID  RVSL
000000  08/05/2820  1504ss21 RN /DB COMM/ SUPER GCORR /DEPT ® 14866 DB 78.00
060000 08/21/2020 12017452 SRR /DF TDCT INMAYE TRUST U 3 297340 TP .50
ooson0  oa/aszoze  erovesst  (ANNNINENES JoP TOCT TWMATE THUST FU 3 437240 P 22.50
el oa/zi/2020 13017724 (NN /D TDCS INMRIE TROUST FU X 497346 PP 5.00
080000 se/21/2020  zailzels7 BN /oF TDCT INMATE TRUSE FU 3 457340 DP 5.00
000020 0s/21/z0z0  1so7easz  ENEINGENENENENND /oe TOCT IMMATE TRUST FU x 497340 DR B.00
90000T 0s/21/2026 16018576 GRS /oE TDOT INMATE TRUST FU ® 497340 DP 7.00
660000G gs/21/2020 16068774 (IR [oz TDCT INMATE TRUST FU X 597340 DR 3.00
Q6000¢C oa/zn/2020 15028647 (AN /DR TDCT INMATE TRUST FU X 4973a¢  DP 9.50
000000 0s/z1/2020 dsilgezl  ENENERENES /DP HeS TMATE TRUST FU 3 497330 DR 4.385
000008 88/21/2020 16028645 A /oe TDCT INMATE TRUST #U h:d 497340 DP 13.50
ocoooe  oB/21/2020 12117704 (NN /o? TBOT DRMATE TRUST FY K 497340 DF 19.00
ogeooe 08/21/2020 16058760 l /PP ThCT INMATE TRUST FU E 497340 LP 14.50
000080 og/21/zc2¢  lsosse4o (NN /DP To0T DMATE TRUST FU 4 497340 DP 10.00
000008 e8/z1/2020 17079126 NN /D7 00T IMMATE TRUST U % 497340 DP 10.90
000000 oa/zi/zeze  1s09saz7 ANV /oR 1DCT INMATE TRUST FU x 497340 DP 7.50
060800 o8/31/2020 16038595 NSNS /oE TRCY INMATE TRUST FU E 437340 DP 21.13
000000 08/21/2020 lcozecis  ANEVERRREEENNE /DE TRCT INMATE TRUST FJ x 497340 DF 20.90
socooe  08/2l/z0z0 18645323 NN /DF 1DCT INMATE TRUST U K 497340 ©F 10.00
oo0o000  08/21/202¢ 13019253 S /o% TDCT INMATE TRUST FU K 497346 DP s.00
oocote  o8/aiszuse 170430z (SN /o® TDCT INMATE TRUST FU X 457340 DB 20.40
200000 o8/z1/2020 18049321  (QENENENNNRNEEERNS {DP TNCT THMATE TRUST FY b4 497340 DP 5.00
000003 08/21/2020 13089410 i foe TDCT INMATE TRUST FU X 497340 DF 5.00
coooca  os/zis2o2e  iseseraz  (NENENEEETNERD /DB INCT TWIATE TRTUST FU X 497340 DP 12.00
cosooe  oaszis20z0  1sitessy (IR /0B TDCT TNMATE TRUST FU K 557350 DE $.90
020000 08/21/2020 16068772 i /DE TDCT INMATE TRUST £¥ 9 497340 DP 4.90
000000 os/21/202¢ 2708158 NN fop 1IDCT INMATR TRUST FU X 457349 DP 5.00
ooo0oe  08/21/2020  1sosozcs (NN fo2 TDOT TMATE RUST FU x 497230 DP 12.00




COLLECTIONS + DIREGY DEPQSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK PREE 3
PEPCRT FORMAT: ALL

CAS123 ROW ON 05/01/2020 03:15
08/01/2020 TERU 08/33/2020

L

RECEIPT  DATE CASE NUMBER DESCRIPTION PAID BY TYPE  CEECK § CZERX TOTAL PAID  RVSL
003002 98/21/2020 18089417 /0P TDCT INMATE TRUST 3T E 457340 BP 29.00
osopgn  oe/21/z02c  180svi4s NN /zp TDOT TNMATE TRUST #1T ® 497340 DY 25.00
904000 pa/20/2020  1gaio4sl  (MENENRENENNR /R TOCT DNMATE TRUST FU X 437340 DR 10.00
080906 oB/zi/z0zc  180es4as Jo= TOCT LWMATE TRUST FU ® 497320 DP 7.00
2000600 pa/21/2020 17izease  {EEEERNENER /DB TDCT TMMATE TRUST FU % 497340 DP 12.00
000000 98/21/2026  1eeisssc NN /DP ToCS DNMATE TRUST FU X 437340 D .00
cosoor  08/21/2020 19019540 ] /oP 1TDCT TRMATE ‘TRUST FU K 497340 DP 15.00
200000 c8/21/2620 18079390  (NEENTENINENES /DF ToeT [NMATE TRUST FU S 597340 DP 10.00
060000 gg/f21/2020 17093161 i fop TooT DNMATE TRUST FUT X 437340 DP 40.09
00c000  o8/21/2020  17e7sose  URETMEEENMgES joe TDCT IMVATE TRUST FU kS 497340 DE 7.50
660000 os/an/2020  15o3sseo  AMENENEENNENRE /o TDOE TRMATE TRUST FU R 487340 DR .56
socaas  ossaiszozo  ivossors NN /oe TOCT DWATE TRUST U % 437340 DR 13.00
csoece  ossziszozo  1sozssce  UANEEEEEIR /o TDCT INMATE TRUST FU K 437340 DP 13.00
400000 68/21/2020  1E0BSB4S l /e TDCT INMATE TRUST FU K 437340 DR 1%.30
oosooo  08r21/z2020  1eozsses  (ENNERRED /oe TDAS MMAIE TRUST FU K 457340 DP .00
000000 o8 2172020 16035630 (NS /oR TDET DIMATE TRUST FU X 497240 DP 17.35
000000 58/21/2020 19049608 AR o TDCT DWMATE TRUST FU b4 437340 RP 17.38
s0080e  08/21/2020 15055630 (NERMEREREENNGE /o TRCT TNMATE FRUST FU E 47340 DF 1v.00
socoss  osjzifzeze  isossess  (NEEEND /oE TDCT TMMATE IRUST FU 5 427340 DF 3.25
000000 08/21/2020 17069064 T /oB ToCT MOMIE TRUST Y K £97340 DOF 4.00
990000 03/20./2020 18129515 Sy Joe TOCT TMBTE TRUST BU X 4157340 DF 5.900
¢e0000  0B/23/2020 19089887 ‘ /DF TOUF DNMRTE TRUST FU kS 137340 DP 5.00
000e00 0s/z1/2020 15118505 S /DP TDCY THMATE TRUST FU -3 457240 DE 3.80
905000 es/a1s202e  2voiseor [N s TDES IMVMATE TRUST FU ® i9734¢ DP 2.90
cavgee  08/21/2020 19018537 SR P 00T INMATE TRUST BU K 497340 DP 30.60
206090 08/21/5020 15049598 P /oe 00T TNVMATE TRUST FU 3 437340 DB 8.00
000000 08/2i/3026  1oits7as  JUNNNUNRNNES /e TOCT TRMATE TRUST FU K 497340 DP 11.00
900900 on/28/2020 062220575  (iMNEENTNRNNNER DN RE LN RE: CEILD (REN) ATIORNEY GENERAL il DIRECT PEPCSTT  DP $.50




CAS123 RUW ON 09/01/2020 09:15
pa/oL/2020 TERY 08/31/2820

RECEIPT
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COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSLIT FOR DENNIS FRICE, DISTRICT CLERXK

DESCRIPIION

IN RE: CHILD(REN)
IN RB: QEILD {REN)
IN RE: CHIZD(REN]
¥ RE: {HILDHREN)
T RE: CEILD{XEN)
IN RE: CHILD(REN)
IN RE: CHILD{REW}
IN RR: CEILD{REN)
IN RE: CHEILD(REN)
IN RE: CHILD{REN]
TN RE: CHILD(REN)
T ®H: CHILD (REN)
1IN RE: CHILD(REN]
IN RE: CHEILD(REN}
N RE: CEILD{REN}
1% RE: CHALD(REN)
IN RE: CHILD [REN}
IN RE: CHILD(REN)
I RE: CRILD(REN}
TN RE: CEILD{REN)
I RE: CEILD(REN)
TN RE: CEILD (REN)
N RE: CHILD(REN)
IV RE: CHILD(REN)
IN RE: CEILD(REW)
IN RE: CHILD(REN)
IN RT: CERLD(REN}

IN RZ: CHFLD (REN)

PAID BY

ATTORNEY GENERAL
AITORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTCRNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL:
ATTCRNEY GENERAL
ATTORNTY GENERAL
ATTORNEZ GEMERAL
ATTORNTY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ALTORNEY GENERAL
ATTCRNEY FRNERAL
RITCENEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENZRAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATIORNEY GENERAEL
ATTORNEY SENERAL
ATTORNZY GENERAI:
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
NTTORNEY GENERAL
ATTORNEY GENERRL
ATTORNEY GENERAL
RTTORNEY GENERAL

ATTORNEY GENERAL

TYPE

PR = T T N~ O - T~ S - L~ = B~ B~ ¥ B ¥ ¥ v v g o o oo w o o o o

CHECK #

DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPCSIT
DIRECT DEROSIT
DIRECT DEPCOSIT
LIRECT DEFOSET
DIRECT DEROSIT
DIRECT DEROSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEROSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT BEPCSIT
DIRECY DEROSIT
DIRECT DEROSIT
DIRBCT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEROSIT
DIRECT DRERQSIT
DIRECT DSPOSIT
DIRECT DEFOSIT
DERECT DEPOSIT
DIRSCT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRSCT DEPQSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRSCT DEPOSIT

DIRSCT PEPOSIT

¥
op
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DF
or
D#
DF
jo)g
=

P

op
nrp
g
=

D

=3

oF
el
DP

op

oe
DP
op

=

REPORT FORMAY: ALDL
CLERE TOTAL PAID

3.90
9.89
9.%0
33.00
5.28
5.28
§5.90
10.56
9.8¢
B.50¢
£.28
10.56
5.28
§.20
5.28
$.z8
i0.5§
9.80
8.39¢
9.30
5.50
9.850
5.28
33.00
9.390
.38
33.00

S.28




CAS123 RUN ON 080172020 85:13
pe/01/2020 THRY C8/31/2020

RECEIRPT

200000
000009
00tQos
Qooaed
oo0oa0
Jopodt
200090
600000
0ooo0d
ooooea
cooton
Qooea0
080000
c00000
pconoo
0UOGI0
000800
shdedeiuie)
pEl900
051801
051902
051203
031904
651505
051504
081967
51508

051909

DRATE

08/26/2020
08/28/2020
0g/28/202¢
0a/28/2020
BE/28/2020
68/28/2020
08/28/2020
o8/28/2020
op/28/2020
08/28/2020
68/28/2020
08/28/2020
¢8/28 /2020
08/28/2020
08/28/2020
08/28/2020
0B/28/2024
08/28/202¢
08/03/2020
08/03/2020
08/043/2020
0B/03/2029
08/03 /2020
08/04/2020
gs/oe/2020
08/04/2020
o8/04/2020
08/04/2020

CASE NUMEEIR

050621764
110522575
140123742
160624687
200726278
051220678
051121945
040315305
200226153
031219394
110122447
130423448
130423469
LICLZET763
15032582%
2007262598
200725259
2007265300
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gy E#zHYYH
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COLLAECTIONS + DIRECT DEEROS

1 CEILD (RE)
RE: GHEILD(REN)
{8: CHILD (REN)
E; CHILD (REN)
RE: CEXLD (REN)
CETLD [REN}
RE: GHILD{REN]
RE: CHILD (REN}
RE: CHILO(REN}
RE: CHILD{REN)
RE: CERLD {REN)
PZ: CHILD{REN}
RE: CHILD(RE)
RE: CEILD(REN)
; CHILD (REN)
PH: CEILD (REN)

RE: CHILD{REN}

ggyydyi
i

®: CEILD (REN}
CcOpY OF DECREE
CopY OF ORDER/OG

PAYMENT RECELVED TERU ETT

COPTES

NO REGORD/OE

CERTTIFIED COPY OF ORDER/M
PRVMENT RECEXVED THRY EFE
DLYMENT RECEIVED TERU 2FI

COPLES

TT OB DENNIS PRICE, WISTRICT CLERY

PAID

AITORNEY

BY

GENERRL
GENERMAL
GENERAL:

GENERAL:

(UL

TYEE

w @ H B U o v g U B B DY B Y o T« B~ B ~ R <

m 0 o

<]

CREDET CARD COPIES ol

CHECR #

DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DERECT
PIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT
DIRECT

DIRBCT

DEPOSET
DEPOSIT
TEPCOSIT
DEPOSLT
DEFOSIT
DEFQSIT
DEROSIT
DERPCSIT
TEPOSIT
DEPOSIT
DEPQSIT
DEROSIT
PEPOSIT
DEROSTY
TDEPQSIT
DEPDSIT
PEPOSIT

DETOSIT

045G32275~0

7674

0450735010

0450848151
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REPORT FORMAT: ALL

g.58
10.56
8.90
10.58
29.70
10.86
10.356
3.80
5.28
20.46
¢.50
9.90
9.80
5.28
.90
32.00
33.00
33,00
28.900
2.08
41.00
140,00
7.00
£.00
15.09%
B.00
€6.100

23.00

ERGE

RVSL

5



QAS12Z3 RUN OK 03/01/2020 99:15
08/01/2020 THRY 08/31/2020

RECEIFT DATE CASE NURMEER
051810 08/04/2020 MAES53
931913 08/05/2020 MLEIB4
051912 08/04/2420 MLEISS
051913 08/058/2020 MLE856
081914 08/05/2020 M15957
981913 0B/06/2020 200826303
051916 OB/05/2020 200826204
C51917 0a/uE/2020 MLE$58
451918 08/66/2020 MLE952
051918 0B/06/2020 100222024
051920 08/06/2020 200326169
951921 ag/07/2020 091021313
051522 0B/ 07/202¢ MLE960
051523 08/07/2026 130123351
951.924 98/07/2020 051021$13
051925 08/10/2020 200826306
U51926 08/10/2020 MLES6%
051927 08/10/2020 151126077
051928 aa/10/202¢0 M16962
051929 08/10/2020 M169863
051930 08 /10/2020 MLE964
051931 08/11/2020 030421791
951932 08/14/2020 110922765
651533 6B/1%/202¢ 200226160
051934 08/11/2020 MLE285
051935 g8/31./2020 M16966
053936 08/32/2020 200B26308
051537 08/52/2020 MLE567

g

FFK/A

SOLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERX

DESCRTPTLON

COPTHS

COPIES OF ORDER/CG
COFIES

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER M
CQFLES OF DECREE

DAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI
PAYMENT RECHIVED TERU EFY
COPIES OF JUDGMENTS EMAIL
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PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFL
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czErx's FEE NGIRNGT.
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¢ BEPITICN FOR DIVORCE NO

COPY OF DECREE
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CAS123 RUN ON 09/01/2020 05:15 COLLECTTONS + DIRECT PEROSIT FOR DEMNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERX PASE 7

0870172020 THRU 08/31/202C REPORT FORMAT: ALL
RECEIST  DATE CASE NUMEER =~ NAME DESCRIPTICN PAYD SY TYPE  CHECK & CIERK TOTAL EAXD  RVSL
osis3e  op/r2/2020 200825309 wEEERREEED PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFT SR B 0453302180 VR 273,00
t51533  0&/12/2020 . CoPY P © DR 1.00
gsisae  as/i3/zeze zooszezin NNV SRIGINAL PETITION EUR DIV ] R 1 MR 253,00
051941 08/13/2020 M1EIED i COPIES i D IRE 5.00
eEis4z  08/2as2020 200726276  (EERNGEEEIRN PAYMEWL RECHIVED TERT BFI SR E 0453735650 vz 74.00
051943 08/14/2020 wisevy (R PASSPORT EOCK l o MR 35.00
051344 0B8/14/2020 Migs7z (R CERTIFLED COPY OF CHIED 5§ SRR x 15605 MR 32.00
051945  08/14/2020 200726276 S PRYMENT RECSIVED TERY EFT o E 5453737830 MR 8.00
051946 6a/17/2020 MLESTS l CERTIFIED CCOPY OF DIVORCE l [ MR 8.60
651947 08/17/2020 miEa74 AN TASSPORT BOCK AND CARD/MR SR < a4 35,00
05948 08/17/2020 wiEs75 (G IASSPORT BOOK & CARD/MR T c VR 35.00
051348 08/37/2026 111222864 1 PAYMENT RECEIVED THRT ZFI Sl E 0454261610 MR 23.060
051950 oE/27/2020 41111315 ENETIERERE FAYMENT RECEIVED THRT EFI T B 045441465-0 ME 12.90
051551 08/18/2020 200826311 I IN RE PAYMENY RECEIVED TERU EFI Skl = $45472428-0 MR 247.00
051952  08/is/zoze 11125673 AN PAYMENT RECEIVED THRT BFL T 2 0454719845-0 MR 15.00
051953 sa/ia/z020 200226371  QNEENINENIEEND SRYMENT RECEIVED TERU ZFI ] E D45476188-0 MR §6-00
051554 08/15/2020 TK1Z102533 } BT UX PAID COURT COST IN FULL/M SN o MR 1ig.00
051955 09/13/2020 viss7e (TN PASSEORT BOOE/ME SR X 1003 MR 35.00
451955 08/20/2020 M16976 l REVERSAL OF RECEIPT & 051 R 1083  DRP 35,00~
opi9ss  os/ils/z0z0 11122288 (RGNS PAYMENT RECEIVED TERT EFL SRR E 1454820070 22 .00
051957 08/48/2020 iss77 PASSPORT BOOK/MR SR X 1003 MR 35.00
051858 08/16/2020 wse7s (G CERTEPIED COPY OF ORDER/M S K 15927 MR 6.00
051559 08/13/2020 mes7e N CERIIFIED COPY OF DIVORCE AR o] MR 2.090
951960 58/29/2020 MLESE0 } COTY OF CHILD SUPPORT REV A -4 15925 MR 15.00
051961  08/18/2020 MOE95L i COPY OF CEILD SURPCRY REV S I3 15925 MR 15.00
051962 08/19/2020 200826311 i IN K PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI 3 -} 0455041220 MR 16.00
051563 og/is/zo20 1s1izse7e (TGS PAYMENT RECEIVED TERT HFI F E G45503650-0 MR 16.90
g51964  08/19/2020 wessz (AN CoPIES SRR D MR 58.00




GAS123Z RUN ON 08/01/2020 03:1F5
68/01/2020 TERU u8/31/282¢0

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK PAGE B
REFORT FU! T: ALL

RECEIFT DATE CRSE NUMBER NSME DESCRIPTION PRID BY TIFE CHECK § CLERK TOTAL PARD RVSL
051965 58/19/2020 MiEEEz CERTIFIED GOPY OF ORDER A [ MR 20,00
051968 0s/18/2020 =x0pszé3iz  wEEEENRNNTEED IN ®Z PAYMENT RECETVED THRU EFI r . E 0455086430 MR 258.00
051967 pa/zs/2020 200826313 (NN PAYMENT RECZIVED TERU EFf i E 045525180-0 MR 263.00
051968 08/19/2020 130123351 oI DAVMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI ] 5 045527506-0 MR 8.00
051958  0B/18/2020 mesos TN COPIES R o oRP 28.00
051970 08/20/2020 wrsees GGG 2 PASSPORTS ] o MR 76.00
gs1s7l  g8/ze/z020 2008253%: NS STEPEANIZ RENS PINKERT g B MR 252.00
051872 08/28/2020 200828315 PPN SAYMENT RECEIVED THRY BFI TR B 045588017~ MR 253.00
451973 98/20/2020 wezes (I PASSPORT CARD/MR S c MR 35.00
051874  0B/20/2020 wisser AN PASSFORT CARD/MR SR c MR 35.08
051875 08/21/2030 200826316 SN BAYMENT RECEIVED TERU EFI S E 0455T7468-0 e 247.90
051376 pe/2i/2020 208826317 (NGNS DAVMENT RECELVED THRU EFI SR = 045573706-0 VR 253.00
051977 ce/2i/2020 200826315 NSRS PRYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFL ] 2 0455734460 MR 165.00
osis7e  oB/2is2020 2005370  GENENINENNGE ¥ RF  PAYMENT RECEIVED TERU ZFT SR £ 0455780330 .3 10.8¢0
051879 08/21/2020 200825319  ANEEENREEEREENN PAYMENT RECETVED TERU EFT e E 0455854740 R 263.00
051880 D&/21/2020 wssee  (ENIRATEANRERI COPY OF DECREE DURAN/OG ] £ 15615 ©G 42.00
osisEl  08/24/2020 16553 gy COPY OF ORDER ] D a6 1.00
051982 oa/za/2020 15098471 QTR PAYMENT ON COST/0G l 0 19129447711 06 25.00
051583  0B/24/2029 uiesso RN PASSPORT/CG S X 1207 08 35.00
051984 os/z4/z020 o7odzossl NN IN RE CASE BOND/OG .l, o 17760561653  OG 5Q0. 00
051585 08/34/2020 07042084%  (PEERNSEEENES: IN E CASH BOND/OG S o 17750561644 OG 500.00
051986  0B/24/2020 070420541  (ENENEREENS IN RE CASH BOND/OG - o 17760581645  OF 500.00
051987 08/24 /2020 misosl (R CORIES/CO P ] K 10380 OG 26.0¢
051588 0B/24/2020 ovoszossl  (NEIEERNNNG IN RZ CASE BOND/OG A c 17760561645 O 1,000.00
gs1s89  os/as/zoze  1lizzzess RN PAYMINT RECETVED THRU EFI - B 925666574-0 o3 65,60
051950 08/28/2020 20082632z  GSEEUNNRgnpEEENRN rivvoe RECEIVED TERU FFL T E 0456615280 oe 257.00
05192 08/25/2020 M16993 S jo6 F ] c oG .89
oszssz  o08/25/2020 o0sizzossl NN CET VS. BOMMN/DR® PR 3 22954 IDRP 131.05




CRS123 KON ON 08/01/2020 09:15 COLZECTIONG + DIRECT SEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRIGE, DISTRICT CLERK PAZE -}

08/01/2020 TERU 08/31/2020 REBGRT FURMAT: ALL
RECELET DATE CASE NMUMBER RN CESCRIPTION PAID TY TYPE CHECK # {LERK TOTAL PAID RVEL
ostess  08/25/2020 12042301s NN RECEIVER ROGERS VS. CAMPEELL/IRFP S & 215878  DRE 98.55
os1ss4  08/25/202¢ zooezeaz:  (NEGGENENGER WAYMENT RECELVED TERU EFX SRR E 0456948080 oG 271.90
esiess  oB/zs/zozo Txdorevzo NN £t AL DARTIAL COURT COSTS/DRP S % s192  DR? 50.00
051996 0g/26/2029 200826313 NN PRAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI ;] E 0456390138~0 oG 16.00
Q51987 0872672020 zooszedze NN BAYMENT RECEIVED TERV EFT PEE 5 045705675-0 06 B.00
051558 ce/ze/202¢ 200726288 NI PAYMENT RECELVED THRU EFI ] E 0457101400 o] 40.00
051958 asfze/2020 200826324  NEGENGEGEND PAYMENT RECEIVED TERU HFT S = 045715181-0 oG 250,00
om2600  08/z6/2020 200826327  YEEENERNNEMNERMENNER  ©AVENT RECEIVED SERY SEX SRR g 045720795-0 o6 273.00
052001 08/26/2020 ¥1s954 RN COPIES/0G RN c oG 27.00
052002 os/26/2020 19iv260zs (RN PRYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFT ) o] D45731666-0 oz £.00
$52003 oB/z7/2029 181225700 AR PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU BFL l B 0457485480 [elc] 65.00
052004 Ds/27/2020 weoss RS R X 1008 08 35.00
052005 63/27/2020 Mi699¢ GG PASSPORT P D 0G 25.00
252008 08/27/2020 wre9s7 gy COPTES U D DR= 15.00
os2007  o8/28/z020 200826328 (NINENNERREREENN.  DAVENT RECEIVAD THRO EFL ] E  045767828-0 ot 245,00
052008 os/ze 2020 zecs2s32s  MEEENGENGENND PAYMENT RECETVED THRU EFT C -] 045777815-0 oG 265.00
052005 gs/2e/2020 20823207 {EENNNEP PRAYMANT RECEIVED THRU EFI AR E 04E785754~0 oG 74.00
252930 08/28/2020 200826331 (T IN RE PAYMENT RECEIVED TERU EFX P E 0457369520 o 247,90
05204l 08/28/2020 170224520 NGNS PAYMENT RECSIVED TERU EFL R = 0457878130 oG 66.00
oszo1z  08/28/z0ac 1zeazszcr SN PAYMENT R2CEIVED TERY EPL SR E 0457827760 oc 74.00
052013 08/31/2020 wisssz (RS CERTIFIED £OPY OF ORDER PR o MR 25.08
652014 0n/3L72020 wicsss (NN COPIRE/06 e b4 o8 3§.50

HOE?H.ODVNNQHEU Hw.omq‘wp
LE9S REFUNDS .00

TOTAL LIABLILITY 14, 98% .34

TOTAL RECEIPTS COUNT 248




CRS123 RUN
¢8/0L/2020

FEE CODE

ADR

WODFE
NOTFE
PASSE

PSTRT

STENG

CVEFF

ay 05/03/2820 09:15
CHRU 08/31/2020

FEE DESCRIPTION

ALTERNAIIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTICON

G0 & DISTRICT CLERF TECENOROGY FUND
COURTEOUSE SECUSITY FUND

CIVIL

OIVIL

CIVIL

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION FEE
COUNTY SEECIALTY COURT ACCT 1/1/20
FINE

JURY FEE

LAW LIBRARY

CIVIL

CIVIL

PASSEORTS

COURT APPDINTER ATTORNEY FEE
PRESERVATION FEE

DISTRICT CLEXR - PRESENVATION FER
STENG FEE

TIME PAYMENT TEE 1/5L/20
CIVIL

SSVENTE COURT OF APPEZRLS FER
CONSOLIDATED COTRT COST

¥ JUDICIAL & COURT PERSCWNEL TRAIN
CRIMINAL ELECTRONIC FILING FEE

CTVIL ELECTRONIC FILING FRE

EL ACCOTNT

0L0-349~L0C
T10-348-120C
020-34%-L0C
010-31£9-LOC
010-343~L0OC
010-349-LOC
010-345~1L2C
Q9r0~349-LOC
010-343-L0OC
510-345-1L0C
910-~345«L0OC
510~348-L0OC
010~349-L0OC
01¢-349-LOC
03.0-345-L0C
016-342-L0C
0l0~345-T0C
010-349-L0C
920-345-10C
0L0-342~LOC
010-345-5TA
616-~343-5TA
0L0-345-5TA
0L0~345-5TA

DAL-3439-8TA

COLLECTED

119.43
137.28
2,333%.31
198.00
200.00
4.36
872.00
40,82
200.00
217.80
5.28
665.00
1,166.21
18§7.09
145,23
300.00
.87
24.70
160.00
255,03
140.0¢
17.42

B4G.00

COLLE(LIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK

REVERSL

LIABILITY

3¢0.00
3.38

115 .43
1327.28
2,333.31
188.00
200.00
4.596
872.00
4052
200.90
217.80
5.28
665,00
1,166.2%
137.09
145.23
300.00

.97

nnnnnn wanmammasmammmaaneaaneenenes DISPOSTTIONG mw=n===~o=--
FRIOR TO 9o01-91 TERD 1-01-04 TERY
5-01~51 12+31-03 12-31-19

7.57

1345

5.28 11l0.83

12.00 394 .47
33.400

872.0%0

.31

207.90

5.28

1.,227.901
62.63

z4.73

255.03
20.00
17.42

1z0.00

PAGE 10
REPORT FORMAT: RIL

1.98

17.85
55.00

.21

29.20
4.48

-50




CAS123 RUN ON 09/031/202¢ 09:15
68/01/2020 THRY 08/31/z020

FEE (ODE FEE DESCRLFTION
RUF DRUG CQURN FEB
oA COQURT COST FOR DNA TESTING
DNASO DA FEE $34.00
25 TRAUMA, FACILTTIES & TRAUMA CARE SYS
EMSE TRAUMA FAGLLITIES 1/1f2o
PR FAMILY FROTECTION FEE
TOR INDIGENT DEPENSE REPRESENTATION
JRT JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE
SCCC STAYE CONSOLIDATED CRT ¢0ST 1/1/20
SJF A DIVORCE & FAMILY LAW JASES
SJIF B OTEER THAN DIVORGE & FAMILY LAW
SJF C INDIGENTS LEGAL SERVICES
SJF D A£ATE JUDICIAL FIND (JUDGES)
TP TIME PAYMENT 10%JUD.ESP, 40%C0, S0%5T
TOTAL, DEFT
TOTAL FUND
SEERF SHERITTE
TOAL DEPT
TOTAL FUNP
UNERN VNEASNED
TOTRL DEET

GL ACCOUNT

010~348-5Th
§10-345~5TA
010-343-5TA
010-343-5Th
$10-348-5TR
010-345-3Th
810-345-STA
01.0=349-5TA
G10-345-5TR
410-345-STA
910-349~5TA
0L6-345-5TA
010-345~5TA

¢10-349~5Th

032~340-200

020-000-0400

COLLECTED

+6.74
4.78
46.95
17.44
3.7¢
135.91
3.78
4.51
A6.864
585.00
350.0C
17s.60
§50.25

47.1%

408,19

147.60

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DEMNIS FRICE, DISTRICT CLERK

PAGE
REECRT FCRMAT:

L
ALL

.............. amrmmmmesscecm-—uame DISPOSITIONG n----======—ws
REVERSL LIABILITY PRIQR TO g~01-91 TERU 1-~01-04 TERU
g-01-92 12-~31-03 1z-21-19
26.74 468.74
4.78 4£.79
48.95 45.55
17.44 A7 .44
3.74
135.91 -3 N
3.79 3.7%
4.51 4.51
36.64
535.00
350.00
i75.00 20.0G
§50.25 30.25
47.18 47.38
10,731.55 1z2.00 5.28 3,474.26
[ ———
10,79L.55 12.90 5.28 2,474 .26
408,13 150.49
408.13 109.45
£0B8.19 190.42
147.63 229,50
147.6¢C 225%.50
147.60 :9.80

1-01-20
FURWARD

35.64




CaAs120

08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020

RUN ON 08/3L/2020 17:37

RECEIPT

000000
000000
G0Q000
500000
000000
Go0000
051598

NAME

I

DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS - JURYF

DESCRIPTION

/DP
;
/DP
/P
/DP

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFILE

CASE #

20029813
20069862
130617724
19019537
19049556
198118743

200726288

DATE

08/05/2020
08/05/2020
0B/21/2020
08/21/2020
08/21/2020
08/21/2020
08/26/2020

TOTAL COLLECTED
LESS REVERSL

TOTAL LIABILITY

DENNIS PRICE,

AMOUNT

.05
-39
.31
.04

DISTRICT CLERK

REVERSAL

PAGE

1



DATE 09/17/2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

15:48 COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT WAME

01o

011

012

013

014

0ls&

017

021

022

023

024

025

GENERAL FUND
CASH/AIM

AUDIT CASH ON HAND

TDOA/CD/ASB
FUND TOTALS

AD VALOREM TAX ACCOUNT

CASH/AIM

CaSH/TO AD VAL EXCESS

CASH/BE SAVINGS

TDOAR - CD/AIM BANK

THOA - CD/ PLAT
FUND TOTALS

OFFICERS SALARY FUND

CASH/AIM

AUDIT CASH ON HAND

FUND TOTALS

AUTO REGISTRATICKN FUND

CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

INDIGENT EEALTH CARE FUND

CASH/AIM
FUNKD TOTALS

HOCKLEY COUNTY: LEOSE FUND

CASE/AIM
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND
CASH/AIM

AUDIT CASH ON HAND

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

CASH/AIM

CASH/LATL AIM
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE $#2

CASH/ATIM

CASH/LATRD2 /ATM
FUNTD TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #3
CASH/ASB
CASH/LATRD3

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #4
CaASH/ASB
CASH/LATRD4

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE #5
CASH/ATM

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST TO AUGUST
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2,999,817.18 49,066.92 422,817.14- 2,626,066.95
.00 .00 .00 .00
.Q0 .00 .00 .00
7,999, 817.18 15,086.92 P R 7,636,066.96
207,283.04 176.04 .00 207,459.08
8,756,325.97 33,076.26 .00 8,789,402.23
.05 .00 .00 .00
4,247,727.35 5,411.83 .00 4,253,139.18
.00 .00 .00 Q0
T3,211,336.36 38, 66413 700 —T1%,250,000-49
1,071,352.51 39,859.78 457,060.20- 654,152.09
.00 .00 .30 .00
T, 071, 352.51 39,859.78 157,060 20- 552, 15209
401,187.46 345.67 .00 401,533.13
ZUI,187-45 45,67 SO0 Z01,533.13
267,877.78 200.79% 63,348.93- 204,729.64
Z67, 8T7.7E Z00.79 53, 348.93- D04, 729.6%
29,858.15 25.72 .00 29,883.87
25, 858,15 5. 72 -00 29, 883.87
319,210.86 824.92 32,954.63- 287,081.15
.00 .00 .00 .00
319, 2Z10.86 §74.92 37,054, 63- 587, 08L.15
139,688.93 1L66.94 43,697.99- 96,157.88
75,953 .88 .00 .00 75,953 .88
oI5, 642. 81 166. 94 I3,697.99- 72, I1T.76
192,047.11 314.44 56,535.69- 135,825.86
129,721.64 .00 .00 129,721.64
—%71,768.75 ITZ.44 55, 535.69- —385,547.50
294,051.04 311.91 43 ,582.57~ 250,780.38
30,508.56 .00 .00 90,508.56
I84,559.60 3TT. 91 13,582 .57- T4, 288. 94
150,686.46 174 .49 46,171.60- 104,689.35
75.055.16 .00 .00 75,055.16
w35, TAT 62 I7Z.49 46, 171.60- —I79,742.51
9,358.47 2,930.85 6,149.06- 6,140.26

GEL103 FAGE



DATE 09/17/2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

202¢

2020

2020

2020

15:48 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DIS

ACCOUNT NAME

030 LAW LIBRARY FUND

035

039

040

04t

042

043

044

045

046

047

048

051

052

AUDIT CASH ON HAND

FUND TOTALS

CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

LIBRARY FUND
CASH/RIM
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK PRESERVATION

CASH/AIM
TUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK PRESERVATION FUND

CASH/AIM

THOA - CD BALANCE -

FUND TOTALS

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CFFICER

CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

ASB

R&R EXTRA FEE ACCOUNT

CASH/ASB
FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF CASH BOND ACCOUNT

CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK CASH BOND ACCT

CASH
FUND TOTALS

Jp5 CASH BOND ARCCOUNT

CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK
CASH
FUOND TOTALS

JUSTICE OF PEACE #1

CaSH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE OF PEACE #2

CASH

BURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST TO AUGUST
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
.00 .06 .00 .00
g, 358 27 7, 930.85 5, 129.06- 5, 140.26
11,352.66 189.45 937.50- 10,604.61
T1,352.66 189.45 y37.50- I0,604-61
142,135.84 384.32 14,195.35- 128,324.81
—142,135.8% 38432 12, 195.35~ —x38,394.8T
16,761.62 149.05 .00 16,910.67
15, 761.62 T49.05 .00 T6,910-67
105,263.70 7,031.74 .00 112,295.44
.00 .00 .00 .00
105,263 -70 T, 031,74 ) T, 295.34
24,919.06 350.54 g0.66- 25,178.94
74, 919.06 350.54 0. 56~ o5, 178, 94
191,818.56 17,532.16 .00 209,350.72
———151,818.56 T7,532.16 00 709, 350.72
62,765.17 661.51 356.00~ 63,070.68
§2, 76517 EBI.51 356.00- %3,070.68
34,713.40 332.16 864.26- 34,181.30
34, 7L3-40 332,16 564,26~ 3Z, T81_30
88,959.42 .00 .00 §8,959.42
BE, 95942 ~00 L) 58, 059.42
55,897.02 .00 .00 55,897.02
55, H97.02 00 10 55, 897,02
6,084.71 .00 .00 6,084.71
5, 084. 71 ~00 00 5, 08471
25,370.54 25,019.05 25,226.95- 25,162.64
o5, 370.52 25,019.05 D5, 226.95- o5, 182.64
6,023.50 9,118.00 6,288.50- 8,853.00
&,023.50 g, [16.00 &, 288,50~ 8. 85300
983.86 222.00 722.40- 483 .46

GEL103 PAGE

2




DATE 09/17/2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

15:48 COMBINED STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

054

055

056

057

060

065

07¢C

07%

072

079

080

o8l

082

FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE OF PEACE #4
CASH
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE OF PEACE #5
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF FEE ACCOUNT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

80 DONATIONS FUND
CASH/LSB
FUND TOTALS

15S FUND: '88 HOSPITAL BOND
CASH/RSB
TODA - CD BALANCE

FUND TOTALS

MPEC INTEREST & SINKING FUND

CASH

BUSINESS ELITE SAVINGS ACCT

TDOR - INVESTMENT BALANCE
FUND TOTALS

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND
CASHE/ASB
FUND TOTALS

HOCKLEY CO ROAD BORD FUND
CASH/ATM
TDOA/ASE

FUND TOTALS

MALLET OPERATING FUND
CASH/BIM
FUND TOTALS

DA FEDERAL FORFEITED FUNDS
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FM & LR FUND
CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

DA TRUST ACCOUNT
CASH/AIM
FUND TOTALS

DA FORFEITURE FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

GEL103 PAGE

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM RUGUST TO AUGUST

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS ISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
U83.86 222-00 T22.80~ 283 .46
3,026.85 2,3%2.90 3,216.90- 2,168.85
T, 006,85 Z*357.90 T 715,90~ >, 16885
15,560.85 14,978.67 19,05%.81- 11,479.71
1%,560.85 T2 978367/ 15,059 .81~ TI,279.71
1.52 .00 .00 1.52
.52 -00 00 T.52
5,117.16 4.40 .00 5,121.56
5-IT7.16 Z.40 00 5, 121.56
1,985.09 37.10 .00 2,022.19
37.728.69 .00 .00 37.728.69
35, 713,78 37.10 .00 35 750. 88
.00 .00 .00 .00
72,131.64 94.59 .00 72,226.23
.00 .00 .00 .00
T, 131,64 32759 00 I SIE .23
1,322,829.85 2,751.41 .00 1,325,58L.26
— T 32%,829.85 7T 75T. AL 00 —T 57%5,581.26
22,863.03 19.69 .00 22,882.72
_00 .00 .00 .00
77, 863,03 15,69 0 T2 BEZ. T2
297,900.53 34,430.14 75,847.42- 256,483.25
%57, 900.53 T4, 230,12 75 BT B2 75%,483.25
20,325.29 2,519.25 .00 22,844.54
T0, 325,29 7 519.25 00 72 B4%.54
4,841.08 4.16 .00 2,845 .24
Z,841.08 Z.16 .00 Z,825.24
§,855.54 500.00 500.00~ §,855.54
5, 855.54 500. 00 500.00~ ¥, B55.54
22,709.57 17.40 2,500.00- 20,226.97
22,709.57 T7.40 2,5C00.00~ 20,226 .57

3



HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

AUGUST 2020

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




CRS123 RUN
08/01/2020

FEE CCQDE

LT

CRSHF

FINE

CRCLE

CRRMO

CRCES

TF

ATTYR

AFDPS

cce

CITY

DCF

PRES2

TPZ

IDR

CPTF

oW 0%/17/2020 13:54
THRU 08/31/2020

FEE DESCRIFTION

Letters

TOTAL DEPT
TOTAYL FUND

Criminal Sheriff

Co. Atty (hRdd 10% from CR&CV fines}
[FTHE) subtract [10% C.A.) (5% 5.0.)
(CLERK) Criminal Clerk

(RMO) Criminal Records Management
(CHS) Crimmial Courthouse Security
time Payment Fee (Criminal)
Ct. Appt. Atty. reimbursement
Arrest Fee - DPS
Consolidated Court Costs
Ccivy Arrest Fee (Criminall

EMS TRAUMA FUND

Jury Reimbursement Fee

Judges State Judicial Fund
Criminal Judge's Judicial Fee
DRUG COURT FEE

county Clerk Crim Preservation
TIME PAYMENT FEE EFFECTIVE 2020
dwmmo ¥EE

Indigent Dafense Representation

COUNTY & DISTRICT TECHNCLOGY FUND

&L ACCOUNT

0lo 300 030

010-300-001

010-300-002

010-300-003

010-300-004

¢10-300-005

010-300-006

0iL0-300-008

010-300-003

010-300-013

010-300-014

015-300-017

010-200-013

014-300-018

010-300-020

010-300-022

010-300-023

010~300-023

010-300-024

010-300-024

010-300-025

010-300-028

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK PAGE 1
REPORT FORMAT: CRM
N - N ~--- DISPOSITIONS -rmew===== mm———— N mmm——— o
COLLECTED REVERSL LIABILLTY PRIOR TO 3-01-91 THRU 1-01-04 TRRYU 1-01-30
9-01-91 12-31-03 12-31-19 FORWARD
50._00 50,00
50.00
50.00
37,07 37.07 26.85 10.22
43,79 43.79 33.57 10.22
1,536.07 1,536.07 1,288.10 247.97
74.17 74.17 53.71 20.46
42,99 432_99 30.20 12.79
9.15 9.15 4.03 5,12
50.00 50.00 50._00
223,00 223.00 223.00
15.09 15.09 15.09
111.43 111.43 111.43
77.58 77.58 52.02 25,56
35,67 35.67 35.67
5.37 5.37 5.37
8.06 8.06 8.06
20.14 20.14 20,14
21.40 21.40 21.40
3.35 3.35 3.35
17.66 17.66 17.66
10.36 10.36 5.35 5.0L
2.69 2.69 2.69
7.42 7.42 5.37 2.05




CAS123 ROUN OM 09/17/2020 13:54

08/01/20620

FEE CODE

CREFF

JURYTE

EMS¥

CSCA

sCCC

TOX

CVCLK

CYRMO

CVADR

CVLAW

ILF

JIFCY

CVJISF

CVAF

CVFF

CYRFF

PREHF

THRU 08/31/2020

FEE DHSCRIPTION

CRIMINAL ELECTRONLIC FILING FEE
COUNTY JURY FUND FEE EFFECTIVE 2020
EMS TRAUMA FUND FINE EFFECTIVE 2020
¢OURT REPCRTER FUND FEE EFFECT 2020
COUNTY SPEC COURT ACC EFFECT 2020
STATE CONSCLIDATEDR CC EFFECT 2020
INTOXTCATE DRIVER FINE 96% STATE 4%

TOTAL DEET

(CLERK) Civil County Clerk
¢ivil Record Management

(CHS) Civil Courthouse Security
{ADR) Civil Altermate Dispute
{raWLe) Civil baw Library
rivil Indigent Legal Fees

civil Judge's Judicial Fee
Civii Judges Judicial Service Fund
Civil aArchive Fee

Appellate Judicial Service Fee
civil Preservation Fee (2010)
CIVIL ELECTRONIC FILING FEE
NONDISCLOSURE FEE

STATE JUDICIAL TRAINING

TOTAL DEPT

Prcbate Sheriff

GL ACCOUNT

010-300-030

010-300-031

010-300-032

010-300-034

010-300-035

010-300-036

010-300-040

010-301-003

010-301.-004

010-301-005

010-201-006

010-301-007

010-301-008

010+301-002

010-301-010

0L0-301-012

010-301-013

010-301-014

010-30L-015

010-301-015

Gi0-301-017

010-302-001L

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

COLLECTEDR REVERSL

.81

33.39

10.21

75.16

7.85-

40.00

15.00

i0.00

10.00

40.00

£2.00

10,00

30.00

28.00

240.00

............. wimmmccemmmmmmowe=—= DISPOSTTIONS -----=------
LIABILITY FRIOR TO 9-01-91 THRU 1-01-04 THRU
5.01-91 12-31-03 12-31-19

.51

33.39

10.23

75,46

7.85-

2,472.10 2,002.10

15.00

10.00

10.00

40.00

i0.00

30.00

28.00

240,00

PAGE 2
REPORT FORMAT: CRM

10.21
75.18
7.85-

470.00



CAS123 RUN ON 09/17/2020 13:54 COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEROSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK BAGE 3

08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020 REPORT FORMAT: CRM
................... e mmmmmmmeme——— DTSPOSITIONS ------rmrosmmmm—mem— oo s
FHEE CODE FEE DESCRIPTION Gl ACCOUNT COLLECTED REVERSL LIABILITY DRIOR TO 9-01-91 TERU 1-01-04 THRU 1-01-20
§-01-91 12-31-03 12-31-1%9 FORWARD
DPRCLE {CLERK) Probate Clerk 010-302-002 316.00 316.00
PRRMO {RMO) Probate Records Management 010-302~003 ap.o0 20,00
PRCES (CHS] Probate Courthouse Segurity 010-302-004 25.00 25.00
JIFPR propate Judge's Judicial Fee 010-302-008 160.00 160.G0
PRISF probate Judicial Service Fund 010-302-010 166.00 168.00
PRILF Probate Indigent Legal Fees 010-302-011 40.00 40,00
FRCIG prob Courts Initiated Grduship Fee 010-302-012 80.00 80.00
PRAF Probate Archive Fee 010~-302-0%3 20.00 20.00
CRPF Court Records Praservation fee 010-302-015 40.00 40.00
PREFF PROBATE STATE ELECTRONIC FILING FEE 010-302-015 126.00 120.00
PRSJT PROBATE STATE JUDICIAL TRAINING 010-302-017 20.00 20.00
TOTAL DEPT 1,249.00
RECRD (RECORDING FEES) 010-303-001 56.00 55.00
PRESF County Clerk's Preservation Account 010-303-003 10.00 10,00
TOTAL DEPT 60.00
RFNDS RrRefunds 0L0~358-000 16.30~ 16.%0- 16.90-
TOTAL DEPT 16.90- 15.80-
TOTAL FUND 4,014.20 1,985.20 £70.00
TOTAL COLLECTED 4,064.20 4,084.20 1,985.20 470.00

LESS MONEY WITHOUT A GL ACCT KER

TOTAL MONEY WITE A GL ACCT NBR 4,064.20 1,985.20 470¢.00



CAS124

08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020 DISTRIBUTION OF ASSESSMENTS - FINE

DESCRIPTION

JAI; CREDIT 22 DRYS @ 50 A DAY
/38
/J8
/J8
/Js

FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

CASE

20-47433
20-47439
20-47382
20-47337
20-47370

PK
Js
Js
Js
Js

DATE

08/05/2020
08/07/2020
08/12/2020
08/19/2020
08/20/2020

TOTAL CHARGED
LESS REFUNDS

TOTAL ASSESSMENT

PAGE

AMOUNT

750.00-
500.00~
500.00-
500.00-
500.00~

2,750.00-
.00

]

REVSI



CasS124

FINE
REVSL

TOTAL -

08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/202C

2,750.00-
.0t

2,750.00-

RECAP SUMMARY

FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

PACE



CAS120 08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020 DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTICNS - FINE HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK PACGE
RUN ON 09/17/2020 14:02

RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTICON CLSE # DATE AMOUNT REVERSEL
000000 PTL CC/PK 20-47311 08/05/2020 62.36
000000 et:i1=|:aqu&ua!:wp PTL CC/PK 20-47311 08/05/2020 52.38
000000 smelE PTL CC/PK 20-47311 08/05/202C 52.38
oooooommmwumuﬂﬂnﬂmmﬁinﬂm«mﬁﬂﬂﬂ@ PTL FINE/PK 17-46245 08/05/2020 73.00

PTL FINE/PK 18-46611 08/05/2020 78.00
PTL FINE/PK 18-46594 08/05/2020 21.8.00
R .. PTL. FINE/PK 18-46746 08/05/2020 118.00
000000 ® PTL FINE/PK 19-456848 08/05/2020 138.00
ooooooAbMHmmﬂmMﬁmmmmu’ PTL FINE/PK 18-46689 08/05/2020 87.00
000000 PAID CC/PK 19-47098 08/05/2020 .10
000600 PTL FINE/PK 19-47098 08/05/2020 96.00C
00C000 PAID FINE/PK 19-47098 08/05/2020 53.00
000000 PATD FINE/PK 19-47074 08/05/2020 500.00
000C0C TRANSFER FUNDS FROM TOX TO FIN 20-47311 08/21/2020 7.85
TOTAL COLLECTED 1,536.07
L,ESS REVERSL .00

TOTAL LIABILITY 1,536.07




CAS120 08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020 DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK PAGE
RUN ON 08/17/2020 14:02

FINE  (FINE)Subtract {(10% C.A.) (5% S.0.) 010-300-003 1,536.07
. 1,536.07
1,536.07

1,536.07

TOTAL REPORT REFUNDS .Go



CAS1lle DISPOSED CASES LISTING DAGE 1

RUN ON 09/17/2020 08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020
CAUSE NO. DEFENDANT NAME DISPOSED INDICTED INDICTED CHARGE
42009 08/24/2020 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/0 FIN RES

DISMISSED

17-46143 THSRRRNRED R 08/03/2020 THEFT PROP »>=5750<$2,500
DISMISSED
AGENCY # 2017310009 ARREST AGENCY

17-46244 c8/07/2020 TERRORISTTC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMENENT SBI
DISMISSED
AGENCY # TIR17-001145 ARREST AGENCY LFD

18-4641% 08/18/2020
18-46515 08/11/2020 POSS MARIJ <202
19-4697% o 08/24 /2020 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
DISMISSED
PRE-TRALL DIVERS
"BGENCY # 15030008-SD ARREST AGENCY SUN
20-47234 0B8/24/2020 AQUAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLERCE
ARREST AGENCY LED
20-47250 08/24/2020 POSS MARIJ <202
20-47291 GRS rCROR ©c8/19/2020 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
CONVICTED SUSPENDED - TIME &M CONFINEMENT 3D
PROBATION kh's FINE 3750.00
COSTS $5455.00
CONETNEMENT/FINE
AGENCY §# IR1%-001652 ARREST AGENCY LPD
2047337  SEERR TR S 08/19/2020 RESTST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 4M20D FINE 4$500.00
COSTS $330.00
CONFINEMENT/ ¥ INE
BGENCY # TR20-000411 ARREST AGENCY LPD
20-47338 ‘RODRRBONMNINY 08/31/2020 CRIMINAL TRESPASS
' CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 13D CosTS $340.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
BGENCY # TR20-000339 ARREST AGENCY LPD
20-47370 i i R 08/17/2020 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 1M 4D FINE 4500,00
COSTS $230.00
CONFINEMENT /¥ INE
ARGENCY # IR20-000225 ARREST AGENCY LPD
20-47382 el OF o . 08/12/202¢C RESIST ARREST SEBRCH OR TRANSP
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 2M19D FINE $500.00
COSTS 4330.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE

AGENCY f IR20-000627 ARREST AGENCY LFD



CaS1lé DISPOSED CASES LISTING PAGE 2

ROUN ON 09/17/202¢ 08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020
CAUSE NO. DEFENDANT NAME DISPOSED INDTCTED TINDICTED CHARGE
20-47433 WETDTETEMEEEARRaT, 08/03/2020 LSSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 1M28D FINE $750.00
COSTS £330.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY § IR20-0C0666 ARREST AGENCY LPD
20-4T430 SRAREE R AR 08/07/2020 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 21D FINE $500.00
COSTS $330.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY # 20700265D ARREST AGENCY SUN
20-47453 S 08/12/2020 DRIVING WHILE INTCXICATED
CONFINEMENT 1M10D FINE $500.00
COSTS 4455, 00

CONFINEMENT/FINE




CAS116
RUN ON 09/17/2020

DISPOSED CASES LISTING

RECAP

DISMISSED. . .....

DECEASED........

CONVICTED.......

TOTAL CABES.....

TOTAL FINE AMT. .

TOTAL COSTS.....

TOTAL PROBATED. .

8

16
4,0006.00
2,900.00

1

PAGE 3
08/01/2020 THRU 08/31/2020




HOCKLEY COUNTY
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT 5

AUGUST 2020

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




1900018 RECEIEI# o " Aug-20
HE 11758 800 forOffnses aflr Jan 156,00 for riningh5 40 Slatel60 10 oComy) | Judges Payraise,

““IConstable #4 Fees

) (SEAT BELT VIOLATIONS &  underffullamownt ! 5000
"HB 2424 (2004) combined fees 4 after'04
'HB 2424 (2004) combinedfees

B 7 HB 2424 4 (2004) cdmbmed fees

HB 2424 (2004) combmed fees
HB 2424 (2004) qombmed fees

“1HB 2424 (2004) combined fees B

L iuror Reimbursement Fee (Sept 1, 2005/SB 1704)

TITRAFFC
'DE?ENSiVE DRIVING

DPSAF 'ARREST FEE/administered by state off,

cs “ICHILDSAFETY

DPSWF  WARRANT FEE/administered B_y_gta}tﬁ 91[ . .

R~ Indigent Defense Representation(t1B1267-6ff. | 408

GW  OVER GROSS WEIGHT/Already split w JP5's report

‘CIVILFEE

'TPDF ancy Prevention Dwersuon Art 102 015 ( 2_0_14)

WVF ‘Moving Violation Fee (10} Civil Justice Fee HBSSBQ (2010)

SF (CSS) .Child Safety (.15) Fee SB61 amended Section 545 512 (2010)

B "STATE TRAFFIG FEE
LT RNATIVE D1SPUTE RESOLUTEON L
IME PAYMENT/REPORT FULL AMOUNT o

CFAILURETOAPPEARMrafficlaw o do 9000
_'Sheriff Fees (WRSO __SOAF SOSEV )
‘fHNESICrimmaI (COUIN BEF )

IFEESUSFCO)

. Udgernent qee Y AL
'SMALL CLAIMS FlUNG FEES

“ICIVILFILING FEES

“Consteble Fees CONSTABLEPCT2 T

UNTEREST ) SN |
__COURTHOUSESECUR!T’Y(ralsedio400911IDSIHB1934) T

ICHS Sateliite JPs(subtract $1. for sach 4. fomCHS)  f w0 G
JUSTICE COURT TEGHNOLOGY FUND I DT T R

_:JURY FEE BTN

2340, . ;CONSTABLE #5 FEES (COSEV
£6-380-100 {FS  ‘foreign fees o

Transaction Fee | faes entered by JP / stays s in c_g_@ty . 4o
A0
CVEFF C_l}giﬁ[ﬂgctronlc Flilng Fea(e{_f 9[1/13) o 110007 320 00 stgte
1010-349-410 GSTEN STATE TRAFF[C FINE (eff 9/1119) I ‘ 1_554 73 state

$5 00 St Judlmai & Couri Training. Fee {enacted Sept
_iState Conso!odat q_Court Costs (enacted 2020)
_ Local Consolodated Court Costs {enacted 2020)

TIP20 2020 Now Time Payment (enacted 2020)

010-349615 . -
1226949 Istate

5248 llocal |
 67.94 state !
__47 27 state




5,,,,, e

 STATE & LOCAL COSTS AND FEES MONTHLY REPORT | o

'H B 2434 CRApter 1337 these teesare 7 T01-01-20- '§=01 01042 0800 0831485

\combined and should be reported by time

‘f_orwarcl ‘12/31/20 :112/31/03
S34 57 $323 OO} $3490

TOTALS

‘08/31/01

08-30-99

109-01-81

s 091('}'1'1"97'—"”’%‘P’RFGR"TO’ 1




DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

JUDGE DEREK LAWLESS 08/I01/2020 TO  08/31/2020 TYPE. ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD

12-31-2803 12-31-2018 FORWARD

 $391.57 .

O,._O_u.u.

DEF.__ DEFERRED ADJUDICATIO

Y _ucn.w_._-._./.wm ..zu_u_NmImzm_Oz ......... P PPN S

6.00 $ 192,00

851248

_..ODO _|OO>_| CCC 2020

MVF  Moaving Violation Fee _$.10

OUNIFEESSI000. oo ons SELRT L 412 30,00 5 1727

BOWILDLIFE FINE 88%. . _............. e e $12000 e S T 5.1

$176.48 § 116.48

SCCC ..m.._.>._.m CCe Mowo $2331.49 $-62.00 $ 2268 hm

om0

PAW

e O EOE Y: JU, N
P TIME PAYMENT. ... e e BB2AT §2358
%.N.o.......H_gm.mwé.m.zﬂﬁm .............. e et e an e

WRIT, WRIT

$ 525.00

010
349
JSF

010-349-284 $4828

V.. COMPENSATION OF ViCTIl L oesasa0n 83000,
TAFL | TRANSACTION FEE: 52 e 010348300 §91.08

8TE STATE FINE

$ 1604.73 $-50.00 . $1554.73 $100.00

JRF JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE-$4 . ..............010:34 $35.76 $35.76 §32.30

RDC . Ummmzm_f-m DRIVING DDCNmm FEE 010-349-310

§ 38.5¢ .§.187.38

T ooset (s re - AT

INDIGENT

JCPT LCO_Oryr & COURT PERSQ

ADM ADMINISTRATIVE FEE o,_m[wamkwom

JCD . JUVENILE CRIME AND DELIQUENGY 010-349-485 $0.50

010-349-388

REFORT # COLDO4 PCT. 05 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX Page# 1
050272020 10135 AM



DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

JUDGE DEREK LAWLESS 0g042020  TO  0B/31/2020 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD

12-31-2803

12-31-2019 FORWARD

ADR ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTIO 010-349-600 $115.00 $115.00

CVEFT, | CIVILELECTRONICFILINGFEE ... 833000
PER. . GOLLEGTION 010-349-610 588431,

TRUANCY PREVENTION DIVERSION

012
340
COSEV CIVIL SERVICE FEE 012-340-200 $1125.00 $-75.00 $ 1050.00

SOAF | SHERIFFS OTFICE ARRESTFEES | 0200 ST L 05 O &/ S

CMIL . CIVILFIL

COUN  COUNTY . 012-340-805 $3670.28 $3670.98

$5.27

£12-340-805 $ mNm.oo $-25.00 $ 800.00

$ 2277

TOTALS  $14,380.67 -$267.60 $14,113.67 $222.00 $3,019.97 $7,409.70
Less Money without a GL Account Number $5,196.16 -587.00 $5,109.16 $110.00 $520.38 $3,201.78
Total Money with a GL Account Number $9,184.51 -$180.00 $9,004.51 $112.00 $2,309.59 $4,207.92

REPORT # COLOOS PCT. 05 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX Page®2
Q8122020 1055 AM




DISTRIBUTION

08/61/2020  TO

08/3t/2020 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE PATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE DEREX LAWILESS

PER

128513 SCOTT,KANDRA DARICE ~ SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED &) 8T BRATCHER, JARED 258779 08/03/2020 & 55.60
128522 STEEN,JENNIFER LEE EXPIRED LICENSE PLATES 7/00 8T BAXTER 116153 0B/05/2020 §10.87
128523 STEEN,JENNIFER LEE SPEEDING 61/50 8T BAXTER 116152 0B/05/2020 $19.87
128532 ALBUS, KALA RENAE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T STAFFEN, BRIAN 2510746 08/07/2020 § 1857

CHRISTOPHER
128538 HALL KASCHA KEANDRA  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (&) 8T THOMAS, JAMES L 2510388 0B/Q7/2020 $58.83
128546 RANKIN.KAMBER DAWN  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T STAFFEN, BRIAN 2511048 08/11/2020 §51.00
CHRISTOPHER

128549 HERNANDEZ JOSE LOUIS mm.wzu TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST JARED K BRATCHER 251400 08/13/2020 $ 23.90
128556 SOLES, TAYLOR EVERETT SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T JOHNSTONE, ALAN M 2511148 08/13/2020 £ 50.40
128563 RIOS,ANGELA M@m_mu.mﬁmoogkz._ﬁ_z FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST NICHOLS 214119 08/14/2020 $ 15.51
128567 ZAPATA,JONATHON LEE W.w__. TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST Wmm.._m)wz%,nw_ 2511185 08/14/2020 §23.08
128570 ALLEN,RICHIE ASHLEY SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED @) sQ RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 2510551 08/17/2020 $ 1.0
128573 ORTIZ,05CAR PAUL DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST PETTY, CLAYTON T 257462 081872020 $11.54
128578 OLIVARES PETER JAMES SPEEDING-10% ABQVE POSTED SPEED (#) 3T PETTY, CLAYTON T 259124 08/18/2020 § 15.80
128580 HAYES,DELTON JACOB SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (%) ST BRATCHER, JARED 258024 08/18/2020 $26.88
128582 BRYSON JENNIFER LEIGH mmmﬁ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST PETFY, CLAYTON T 258303 C8/19/2020 $5.52
128583 KLASSAN,JACOB FAIL TO YIELD AT STOP INTERSECTION ST BRATCHER, JARED 256129 08/18/2020 $38.10
128584 KLASSAN,JACOB MO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL (#) ST BRATCHER, JARED 256128 08/18/2020 $37.50
128611 WHEELER,KELSEY JADE  SPEEDING-10% ABCOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST JOHNSTONE, ALAN M 259653 08/26/2020 §17.61
128631 Mm.qm.wﬂﬂmbr.brmx_m MW.WF TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 8T JOHNSTONE, ALAN M 258932 08/28/2020 3 96.55
128635 W._J).Ww__m_uc?zﬁuz_ﬂ_) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST BRATCHER, JARED 253463 08/28/2020 $14.54
128638 GARZAJESSE JR THEFT-MISCEMEANOR LP LOPEZ, MATEO 2510754 083142020 $5.77
128640 5T 08/31/2020 $5.77

RODRIGUEZ,JOE ANGEL

SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#)

FETTY, CLAYTONT

259928

TOTAL COLLECTED §684.31
LESS REVERSALS $0.00

T TOTAL LIABILITY 5684.31
COURT TOTAL § 684.31

REVERGALS § 6

........ Atk rbeapan

COURT UIABILITY $ 684.21

REPCRY = COLIA
DeA02:2020 10:36 Al

PCT. 05 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX paga it



DISTRIBUTION

08/01/2020  TO  08/31/2020 TYPE:ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE DEREK LAWLESS
FS
128588 CARPENTER,CHRIS 80498 D8/21/2020 $80.00

128620  FULLER,SCQTTIE C 80531 0B2E2020  $75.00
CoL T e e S TCTAL' COLLECTED ‘$156.00
- “LESS REVERSALS $0,00
L L TOTALLIABILITY $155.00
COURT TOTAL § 155.00
REVERSALS 0

COURT LIABILITY $ 155.00

REPORT & COLOG3 PCT. 05 ROCKLEY COUNTY, TX Paga # 1
QL2020 10:35 AM



DISTRIBUTION

08/01/2020  TO  08/31/2020 TYPE; ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE___ RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE DEREK LAWLESS
PAW
BANDA, ANDREW 2514780 OB/11/2020  $12000
I : TOTAL COLLECTED $12000 | .~

128543 NUNEZEFREN MARTINEZ NO FISHING LICENSE

o TOTAL LIABILSTY $120.00
COURT TOTAL, $ 120.00

REVERSALS $0._
COURT LIABILITY § 120.00

_\.Etfr.
{ [
N A _H_H_}J_\)w, A AL
NUTSSIR S
| | NN
A b ool LA
m lw CH& > 6,@;&&(9 it i N
” h... 1 f p PR ey
™, A i3 a A
L _Dbne o X
SN S ) .
AN
REPORT # COLOO3 PCT. 05 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX Page # 1

CHOZ2020 03:33 Ph




‘CASE frﬁsﬁo“sjg\{‘ WRIT  CASE SOAF’
EV1975 ~ $175.00 2511107 $1.49

EV1§84 _S 7500 2510751 150.30
[EV1985 | $  75.00 - - |

TOTAL | $ 15000 $175. OOPTOTAL $179




P2 CONSTABLE FEES AUGUST 2020 |
CASE | COSEV —




PS5 QONSTABLE FEES AUGUST 2020
COSEV
M_75 00 EV1981

CASE

EV1986 iﬁ
Eviog7 |

EV1988

]

i

R ]
i

I

B [CASE _ CWRIT

5175 dO

‘EV1989 WW;
EV1990 |
1DC9271 I
EV1991 |
150529

OUT OF COUNTY SERVICE FROM JAMESON
AND DUNAGAN, P.C. CHECK # 034656 IN

THE AMOUNT OF $175.00



R

© JAMESON AND DUNAGAN, P.C. 1290 DA )
ATTORIEYS AND COUNSELOAS-AT-LAW 35-1054/1130
309 LBJ FRERYAY,- SUNTE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75240 71612020
214-369-6422

RO Py

LCompass Ban ) 034696

AYT0 THE ; *475.
FAYTOTHE  HOley County Constable 1 $175.00

One HUﬂdFEd SPVenty-FiVe and 0011 00i*i******i******ﬂ***i*ﬁi****tﬁ**i’k**ir-k****i***-k************iﬂ*****ii*ii***‘****iii!ﬂ

DOLLARS
HOckle County Constable

MEMO  5642.140¢4J; Nutrien Ag Solutions vs. Rackler, Bob + | AmonzeD sienfifurs )

MOALESRE R 30805575 YELASEUH®

JAMESON AND DUNAGAN, P.C.

ol

#ERT

o
T

034696
HOckley Ceunty Constable 7/8/2020
‘ Service fee for writ of execution 175.00
JAMESON AND DUNAGAN, P.C. 034696
HOckley County Constable 7/6/2020
Service fee for writ of execufion 175.00

K
-,

Ccp:ppass Bank Check 2642-140CJJ; Nutrien Ag Solutions vs. Rackier, 175.00

0409




HOCKLEY COUNTY
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT 4

AUGUST 2020

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




Larry Wood 523-78%2 or 8912542 T DATE TGk ]
N RECEIPT # ¥

010-340-24(J5)F  [AB 1HEB 600 o o
(12-340-BConstitd Constable #4 Fees {P(}&? -
010 349 40{SD{SCS)  1SEAT BELT VIOLAT ION/15 & ljﬁd
010-349-3Fafter '04_ 1HE 2424 (2004) g‘c}[nig‘mvci ees o ebter’0d 0 slale
010-349-3301.03, - |HI3 2424 (2004) combined fees 5

1010-349-3498-01 1B 2424 {2004) combined ieef o
[010-349- 339799 HB 2424 {2004) unmbmcd fees
010-349- 3 9‘3 &7 HE 2424 {2004} C‘?!“‘?i"if_‘d foes
010-349-3391.95 |HB 2424 (2004} combined fees
[_)1_(_)_}}0 GEJRF .JmorRelmbuthnwntFPe {qu 1 JO(W B"liﬂﬂ.} - 400
0103 9 mobcr DEFENSIVE DRIVIN G - oo 50.00]

010 345 31DPSAF  |ARREST FEE/administered by state cff o 500  009!state
010 349 31|C3 CHILD SAFETY e | 20,00 statn
010 349 JUDPSWE  IWARRANT FEE/administered By state off. soe0 | state
010 349 33IDR Indigent Defense Representation(HB1267-ef 1-1-08) . state
{10 349 34|OGW QVER GROSE WEIGHT/Aheady spitw/ JPS's report (EW) | s mui x 7 L |state
010 349 2[ILF CIVIL FEE - s0.00|stale
016 349 34[TPDF  |state
010-340-4( VT T State
016-349- 4LLSF(CSS) 1 . I l' N L
010 349 40[STF qs"m B TRAFF 1CFEE - - _ 000 O [state
010 349 BOJADR ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION ] HEwWHSRTY 25.00
010 349 60/7P TIME PAYMENT/REPORT FULL AMOUNY " 25 60
010340 60/FTA  [FAILURE 70 APPEAR/ 0 60

slale
law (RES) (OMNIO) | oo f 0 aoo0jstale

012 340 290 | Sheriff Fees (WRSO ) (SOAF ) D N
012 340 BOJCOUNTY _ [FINES/Criminal {CONT (545862 ) DIEF (810000 ) 1 ] sueer)

01?34088FQUN}Y N'FPO“SfCQ], o
(12 340 BE{COUNTY  JTADMINISTRATIVE FEE

012 ”MO BHABJUD judgernen fee

SMALL CLA M% FILING FEES

045 340 an}‘» ) SE SECURITY (rateed to 400 SMAGHE 03} 1 e 4 T
043-340-801 GH‘: Satelhtﬁ JPs{subtract 31 for ench 4, fmm CHE) 1,00

044 340 40JCTF_ [JUSTIGE COURT TECHNOLOGYFUND | 400
el M!\) J[:.i l AN[ OU T() ]-l'\.l r [T e . Slala i imen s
{11 343-61 RIS, TO GO, [i’LRI)UFkafld copy o recelpt ol dist wl Perdue's ok, N e . 3 )
010349342 - - - |Parls & Wildlife (to pay to PEWYverdnr # |state
AR P XK

054 38940 FF Foreign Fees

010-349-34TAF Transaction Fee | fees entered by JP/ stays incounty zgt; S

044-340-40 T AF4 Transaction Fee collected to pay Net Dafa/ pd out of JOTF 7 a00 | amas|
Kx% XXX XX . o
010-349-6{CVEFF | Civil Electronic Filing Fe

=

G0 YT JTATL TR L _Avzsalslate
0163496 1CICHT s0]staie
G600

T T TOTALTOTREASURER
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HOCKLEY COUNTY
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT 1

AUGUST 2020

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE



5RI-0011{of)  |562-4026{1eN) P L DATE

3p3-7636(call) G000ib__ RECEPTYE

010-349-284 JSIF HE 11755 BU0 e Oeness e Jon U640 brprdges Payralg 51,41 [slate
5 i $ -

110 349 404 SD OEAT BELT VIOLATIONMS & undarl]  &0.00 5 109,33 |stale
010349330 aftar ‘04 HE 3324 (2004) combined feea  after '04 $ 380,81 lsiale
bm-m-em 04-03 HE 2424 (3004) combined feen 01-03 5 50.00 {stale
010-349-332 29-H HE 2424 (2004) combinad fees  |88-01 5 - istate
010-349-333 47-89 8 2424 {2604) comblnad faes 9749 ) - |afate
810-349-34 9597 HE 2424 (2004) comblnad fons 9597 [ - |atete
010-349-335% -85 HY 2424 (2004) comblnad Tees pi-88 $ - tolate
010-340-304 JRF Suror Relmburseriont Fee (Sapt1, 4 400 {5 38.08 [state

0160 346 308 TFC TRAFFIC ELs] 5§ 90,37
(y10 349 310 DOCFE HEFENSIVE DRIVING 1000 1% 20.00
040 348 311 DPBAF ARBEST Febladminiotored by state)  son |6 18275 stale
010 349 314 cs CHILD SAFETY 2000 | $ - lgtale
040349 315 DPRWE WARRANT FEEfadimininfarad By 4 soep |5 - |state
010 349 338 DR indlgent Dofense Representation(HEY  2.00 5 19,04 jslale
010 340 343 CGW OVER GROSS WEIGHTIAkeady spljmount sptd ¥ 5 - |state
010 349 345 ILF CAVIL FEE 200 5 30,00 lelate
g $ 20,00
0H{-349-402 MVF Hoving Viatation Fes {10) Civit Jug 840 5 0.51 {Slale
010-349-403 CEF Clild Saloty (48) Fee 861 emendd 045 $ - |slate
010 349 408 g STATE TRAFFIC FEE a0 | & 180.00 islate
10 349600 - JADR __ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUT i 4 25,00
010 349 605 TP TIME PAYMENT/REPORT FULL AM 2500 1% 3.76 |stale
(010 349 606 FTA FAILURE TO AFREAR/trafflc law agoo  {%  140.83 lstats
012 340 200 Sharili Feeg 5 -
012 340 801 COUNTY FINESIGtiminal $ 2,612.77
042 340 BN COUNTY FEEFSQSF CO.) & 4.72
019 340 801 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE EN -
0512. A Al I 5 .1 ik T -
7 £ -
) B 4 125.00
s 21120
3 & ! 5 - .
043 340 800 OHS COLRTROUSE SECURITY (ralsed 14 400 5 A4,08
R A R B e Dt e I S s
044 340 100 JCTF JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FU| 440 3 46.08
010-348-342 Slate state portion of & 67.00
010-342-610 WiSC. 0 COPERDUE)ivai copy of recapt of chal wf Funiu's oic & 660,34
G ! B 5 -
¥ DEF DEFERRED ADJUDICATION 5 156,00
051-399-100 FS foreign fees 5 -
010-34%-300 TAF Fransaction Fea  fees epterod by J] 400 1S 2.00
044-340-100 TAF1 Trarisaction Foa collected fo gay BE  a00 15 70.37
e X 0K s -
010-349-612 LVESF Civll Electronic Filing Fee (el 371719 1000 5 50,00 jatate
010-349-415 STPN STATE TRAFFIC Flj}lﬂfé{iﬁ 91119} $ 1,156.27
010-349-15 CICET 45.00 5t Judiclat & Court Trining Fes (enactad ] 25.00 [atate
BeCC Siatn Contotoanted Court Costs € e200 15 167593 |stats
LCCe Lol Consolodated Gourt Gosta ¢ 1400 |5 37843 laeal
TF20 2020 Mew Time Payment (amacted | 1500 5 - |slate
o]} ) 2020 OminFTA/Res {enoeted 20208 10.00 3 - |etate
[ .
TOTAL TO TREASLURER 5 8,852.00
10349502{GR GENERAL REVENLIE | 5- b
o PA Fugitive Apprehenson 300 &
1043404304 GLEOA Law Enf Cifice Adinin S1400§ &
5
e Y




DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

JUDGE SUE COKER oRg{iZ020 TG 63131/2020 TYPEALL pay TYPES: CKOD

§437 $ 38,81 $ 34081 F 4000

Jiriatdni A e .....-........1.'......1:.-........_..........i\r.v....:.........c.... e SO I B - A e P~ PR PRSI P ) e, .-

CoC Coosalidated Court Cost 384

cect Consolidated Gourt Cost § 560 38000 $BECT

CHS. . COQURTHOUSE SECURITY . ous e 0 g mn_mmmﬁ__umtoamwgo .....
.Emﬁ:...ﬁ.:..rmrm@nmﬁmm@bzﬂmm:ﬂ@.ﬂ_mm...:.. T BEROR e
QVEFE | CRALELECTRONIGFILIMBFEE i e BEOLG [UPRTTUP -
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DISTRIBUTICN SUMMARY

gamteazs  TC 033112020 TYPEALL pPAY TYPES: CKCD

JUDGE SUE COKER

1#31-2003 12312819 FORWARD

a1z

340

Gk o.grm"_._ammmEmu.amemk_mmaaﬁmna
._ § 884.87 $ 1752.90

COUNTY

et

LI 3 4658 $ 4208 §4.00
EITE o

TATALS $9,382.9% 4730.82 $8.652.00 %2 50800 35,489.00
Less Money withowt a GL Account Number $3,373.30 FIG52-63 3,020.62 $651.68 $2,263.54
Total Money wiih a GL Account Kumimer $6,000.69 -$378.31 $5,631.38 52.266.32 $3,225.06

REPORT £ COLDI4 POT, 01 HOCKLEY COURTY, PA Paga ¥2
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COLLECTIONS

FEE CODE: ALL 08012026 70 08312020 CASE TYPE: n“_.r PaY TYPES: CKOD

Recsipt  Name Paid By Cata Cliation Pt Type Lheck Glerk  Date Amount Rysl

JUDGE SUE COKER

21817 GUZMAREYICTORIA ANN GUZMANVICTORIA AN C1085520 TASLMENTW 2 tMoney QOrder 133882321 HSC 085320 3800

024818 GUZMANVICTORA ANN GLZMAN,VICTORIA ANN C1085521 THRELWEITWZZA stoney Ordee 13399321 HIC O080&20  $14.00

{21818 AYALOS APRIL BARIE ANVELOS APRIL MARIE C1085524 THSSJERICAGT frirect Baposit 1002061033680 HIC NES20 $154.00

021821 JORDAR MARCLS LEE JORDEN MARCUS LEE C1085826 THEPMTOMMEU2A Maney Order 134375083 HSC O&0F20  $100.0%

nzigzz  BACRENO CARMELA LVNY FUNDENG LLC DCo087 Check 46348 HSC Q0720 $51.00

Q2t823 SALICEDC, OMERC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY DCrogs Check 3088485 HSC  CBIOFEZ0 35100
ASSOCIATES, 1LC .

0z18z4 WADDELL HOLEY PORTFOUIO RECOYERY Donase Chack 3a5484 H5C  CROVRZD  $51.00
ASSOGIATES LLC

p21828 DORADC MARLENE DOR&DC ARLENE 1065854 THEQWMOKMUDE Direct Deposit 1002064252838 HSC  D8AID2T $39.00

021828 CORTEZ CARLOG U CORTEZ CARLOS U CHI8E804 THESIADNNIKS Direct Deposit 100206370766 HSC 984020 $18640 33

o826 CORTEZ CARLOS U CORTEZ.CARLOB U C1083804 TASS3AILWIKE Direct Depasit 100206370766 HSC  J8A20  -$180.5G0 Y

421827 CORTEZCARLOS | CORTEZ.CARLOS U Ci085504 THSS3IADIANKE {lireck Denosit 106206370768 HSC  O8Mv20  $60.00

21828 DANNACGHRISTINA ROSE DANNA CHRISTINA ROGSE CHI856T3 THENSHOLAPC Direct Deposit 100208408401 WSS 0BAGR2C $132.00

021829  QUIRDZLILLY M. GUIRDZ LILLY &, BEo4oTiaEas  H192694 Diract Deposit 100208438540 HSC  08M0/20  $37E40

021833 QLARROZ LILLY K, QUIROZ LIEEY B, 0504071886 H192894 Direct Deposil 108208436540 HsC 0gMgf20 $181.20

021831 GLUARA DAVID JOSHUA GUARA DEYIC JOSHUA 1088872 THERNOJOAEF Direct Deposit 100208507547 HSC  0BMZ2D  $200.00

021832 TAPIALISA MICHELLE TAPIA LISA MICHELLE C0a5a5T TXSTZH0UWIGE Wloney Crder 100206709505 HSC 072t 331300 R

021832 TAPIALISA MICHELLE TAPIALISA MICHELLE $1085357 TAST2ZROUANIDD Money Order 1208709603 HsC  oeMefzp  -$318.00 Y

(21833 KNG, MATTEE JONELL WENG, MATTIE JONELL 1688952 TAESXCOKMULE Direct Depasit 190206718248 HSC | 08M720 #8200

021834 ARZATEAZLUL ALEXA ARZATE AZUL ALEXA (t0E5350 THEQRDOJOACC Direct Deposit 100206724988 HSCc  08M7/20 $313.00

521835 w.ﬂpfﬂwzmw BORILLA, MANUEL M%ﬂﬂn_ MEZ BOMILLA, MARNUEL C1ga5888 THSSZHKMUID Money Crder  §4487581 HSC  08M720 §375.00

N21838 TREVING CHASITY DAWN TREYING CHASITY DAWN Ci085568 THEMEDHAPTE Meoney Order 12078357 HSC  0BAT7Z0 $19480

021837 TREVINO.CHASITY DAWN TREVING CHASITY DAWN 1085557 TXSMIDELVPTE Money Crder 1288958 HSC  08M720  $25.40

J21834 RARSOS, DOYANN JUANA RAMOS DY ARNN JUANA 1085838 TXSSTHILNOAH) Direct Deposit 100208708325 HSC 0BMT7#20  $196.00

021233 GARCIAKEVIN NCHE GARCIA KEWTH HONE 108585 TAETIROUWIOR Ditect Depesit  1DIZ0669029 HEC  0aM7REC 372D

021840 CORTEZ CARLOS U CORTEZ CARLOS U 1085904 TXGS3ADUWIKE Disect Deposit 1312055046848 HSC  DBMIFLE0 38008

029841 OGLESEY,AYAN LEE OGLESBEY,.RYAN LEE C1085E51 THESKDOKMULS Direct Depasit 100206735279 H8C  DEMT2G 3200.00

Qz1842 JAMES DONNA KAY JAMES DOMNA KAY C1085928 TXSSICOJOAGP Direct Deposit 100206551681 HSC D870 $184.00

021343 CORY,BETH DEANN CORY BETH DEANN CHM2506 TX1220DFG00G Direct Depostt 1002085373330 HSC 4818028 $120.00

021844 CORY,BETH DEANM CORY BETH DEANN C408E655 TXAZSI0DFEO0G Direct Deposit 1002067207282 HSC 0878720 8700

0B21845 HUEY, CHRISTIAN JEREMIAH  HUEY .CHRY STIAN JEREMIAH CTO85835 LO73781 Direct Deposit 1002088761731 HSC 01820 $146.00

321846  TAPALISA MICHELLE TAFIALISA MICHELLE Ci085957 TXST2:0L 00 Direct Deposit 100206708505 HSC  0BAs/2c  $313.00

024847 LINGZ ANDREW PALL BUNOZ ANDREW PadiL 1085887 TASRPIOTWIUS Dtrect Deposit 10020606652 HSC  Dal20/20  $182.00

021848 CARREHZA BANICA SHAY CARRANIS DANICA SHAY 1085801 TXES1O0TWZYM Dirsct Deposit  {00208856037 HEC  0E20/20  3175.00

J2184% RODRIGUEZ RUSANA RODRIGUEZ ROSANA T1085932 TXESREBOUWIOD Direct Deposit 106206830078 HsC  pa/zozd §180.00

{21850 me.wmmﬂ._}z_uﬁmm SOHN- SEIB,CHANDLER JOHN-AUSTIN  C1085908 TAHSEACUWIKE Money Order 209644044071 HMSC 082120 $100.00

REPCHT # COLDI PCT. 01 HOCKLEY COUNTY, P4 Page #1
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COLLECTIONS

FEE CODE: ALL 00142820 T3 Q8312020 CASE TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
Racaipt Mame Paid By Case Citation Pmt Type Check Clerk Dale Amount st
021851 CORTEZ,CARLOS U CORTEZGARLOS U 1085804 TASSIALUNWIKE Direct Depesit CC HSC  08/2%20 380.00
(21852 WMIRANDA ARSOHDA GAYEE MIRANDA ANANDA GAYLE 1085943 TXSSYMOUSYIOS Direct Depesit 1002088686388 HSC  08/2420 520000
21853 BERRY,GARY 3. CORM APPLIANCES, INC DCenat Cheok 53714 HZe 082320 §59.00
321854 RyAM MELODEE CREDIT CARD SOLUTIONS INC. DC08S0 Chath 53238 HSC 022420 5180
21855 FOUGHT LENA MARIE FOUGHT LENA MARIE C1035875 TEXESTAIOLULSY Diract Deposit 100207037543 H3D  0BfEE20 $220.00
{21896 FEREE PEREZ QUEZADARIGODBERTO  C10B5328 TXESOBONGLE Direct Deposit 100207036535 HSC  08/amz20  $50.00
QREZADA RIGIBERTD
21867 WIEBE JOHHWNY LEE WIESE,JOHNNY LEE C1085947 TXESYEDICARZ Dirsct Depesit 1002070014110 HSC  DB/2520 #186.00
Q215858 BAANTNER KALEIGH ANR BRAMTNER KALEHSH ANM G1085870 THESTACIOAJC Direct Depasit 1242059583218 HSC  0825/20  SivB.O0
021859 LACKEY ERIK CONNOR LACKEY,ERIK CONNOCR Ce0B4741 TXEBTOONSESY Direct Depasit 100207062290 HSC  DBRI2S20 f2 80
021860 LACKEY ERIK CONNOR LAGKEY,ERE CONNOR CirB4742 THSITHONSECY Diract Deposit 109207042850 H3C 082520 P208.20
021881 SAENZ JENMIFER MONTANG  SAENZ JENMIFER MONTAND C10B5303 THESACOLWIKG THrect Depastt 100206906292 HSC  pE2sR2b 321600
021862 COMNDARCO DYLAM ISIAH COMDARGD DY AN 1SIAH 1085514 THSSINDKMAFIO Direct Depasit 100208824511 HSC parezc 39200
(321883 RODRIGUES ROSAMS, RODRIGUEZ ROSANS 1085032 TXSSRBOUMIOD Direci Depasit 100236939880 HSC  OBf23iz0 §20.00
z1384 MEDRANC KAETAND DVEED  MEDRANO KAETANG DVEED £198521Q THSHYJOUYPQT Direct Deposit  1--ZDBSSYH12 HSC  08/26/2  $50.00
02865 RODRESHEZ RUBI MORALES  RODRIGUEZRUBN MORALES 1085250 TXBHBOYWFSH Direct Deposit 1002070820038  HSC 082620 333280
p21886 MO ACA HEM JR MOJICE, JIE IR 1088863 TXSOSIOTWERD Mangy Order 4072887011 HSC 082720 $50.00
021867 SNYDER,OSYALDD ADDLFD  SHYDER,OSYALDO SDOLFG C1085877 TASTODOTHES S Check 13451 HSC 082720 520430
021868 HALSELL,JASON LEE HALSELL JASON LEE 1085855 THER2COUILLAM Direci Deposit 1000207117331 HBC 082720  3188.00
821863 SARCIA KEVIN NOKE GAERCIA KEVIN BONE C1085852 TAETIAQUWIOR Oirect Deposit 100207148531 HSC 082820 5584.00 R
§21868 GARCIA KEVIN NONE GARCIAKEVIN BDNE C1088a5D THETIA0LWIOR Direct Deposit 10020714853 HSC  ofiagizs 35400 Y
021870 GARCES KEWIN NONE GARCIAKEVIN NONE C188525% THASTIAOUWICP Direct Deposit 10207148631 H3G  0B2s20 56400 R
Q21870 SARCIA KEVIN NONE GARTELKEVIN KONE C3085858 TXST3A0UWIDR Direst Deposit 12071458631 HSC  DE2820 -384.00 hi
az1srt GARCIA KEVIN NONE GARCIAKEYIN NONE CiDass5s THSTZA0LWIOP Direct Depasit 100207166631 MSC 0828720 38400 24
021871 GARCIA KEYIM NONE CARCIAKEWIN NONE 085958 THSTIABUWADR Direct Depasit 100207168631 HSC  parzezs -§64.00 Y
021872 GARCIAKEWIM NOME GARCIA KEYIN NONE i8558 TXSTIAGUWIDP {¥irect Depasit HSC  {eRafzd 52800
029873 TONKIN.BRANDAN BLAKE TORKINSRANDAN BLAKE 1085376 TRSROHOTHZUS Birect Deposit HSC 082820  Si86.0n
021874 BEARD,GIMA MCCURLEY BEARD, GilA MCCURLEY {40285895 TXSGI80KXFAH Money Omdes 26872677370 HSC  J8/2820 $148.00
021875 mmu%.bmmmm_b_mbayzq HA CHAVARRIA SARANTHA NICCLE C1085603 THSMLB0TWZSE Diracl Degosit 100207488847 HSC 082820 34580 R
021878 mﬁ_,%muf_mu__mmm_?mrg.pqu} CHAVARRLA SAMANTHA NICCLE C1085603 THOMLEATWZSF Direct Deposit 1002071865847 H3C  082&20 54599 ¥
Q24878 KEEL ALEXIS PAIGE KEF ALEXIS FAIGE C108304-F THESIKOPCOYF Girect Depnsit TU207164B38 HSC 028020 320250
n21877F KEELALEXIS PAIGE KEELALEXS PAIGE C1084042 TX4SIKOPCOYF Direct Depeeil 103267164835 HSC  Da/2BR20  §282.50
DZ1ETE KEEL ALEXNIS BAIGE KEEEL ALEXIS PAIGE CA084043 TX4SMOPCOYF Dirsot Depost 100207184835 HISC  OB28020  $2BAS50
029878 wmwmp%%mwﬂb_m»znz.wxb CHAVARRIASAMANTHA NICOLE C1085503 TXENMLBOTWISF Direct Depastt HSC 08/28/20  $45.00
021880 AWitA ENRLY CHRISTIAN ANILA EMILY CHRISTLAN Co0a55s0 TXEMKBIYWEYE Direct Depastt 100207287379 HSC 0831720 $50.00
21887 me_wm_qbrrzmmr EDLARDO W.mmwmﬂﬂfpzmmr EDULRDG 550055654 THEMBJOYWFWS Direct Depasit 190207240785 HSC  Daresrz0  $280.00
REPORT # DIL00L PLT. 01 HOCKLEY COUNTY, Pt Fage®2
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COLLECTIONS

FEE CODE: ALL agio1i2g20  TO ga/31/2020 CASE TYPE: ALL pAY TYPES: CKOD
Receipt  Name Paid By Case Citation Pmt Type
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HOCKLEY COUNTY AUDITOR

AUGUST 2020

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




DATE 09/17/2020

2020

2020

2020

20290

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

084

085

086

087

088

089

020

091

092

093

494

095

096

15:48 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS ANRD DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST TQ AUGUST GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2020 083 CA THEFT OF SERVICE

CASH 5,665.32 4.87 .00 5,670.19
FUND TOTALS m\mmm.uw 4,87 .00 5,670.12

SHERIFF WORK RELEASE PROGRAM

CASH 2,009.286 1.72 .00 2,010.98
FUND TOTALS 2, 009.26 T.72 S 00 2, 010.98

HOCKLEY CO GRANTS FUND

CASH 120,000.18 120,18¢.83 .00 240,181.01
FUND TOTALS ——I50-000.18  120,180.83 .00 240, 181.0L

CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND GRANT

CASH 62,689.00 54,01 .00 6§2,743.01
FUND TOTALS %2,689.00 5Z4.01 .00 2,743.01

e JOVENILE PROBATION FEES

CASH/ATIM 16,048.89 28.83 .00 16,077.72
FUND TOTALS 1%,048.89 28.83 00 T6, 077-72

PAYROLL CLEARING ACCOUNT

CASH/ASB 3,B862.79 300,026.39 299,994 .74~ 3,894.44
FUND TOTALS 3,862.739 — 30002639 259,994.74- 1,994.44

SETZURE PROCEEDS FUND

CASH/ASB 29,916.06 25.77 .00 29,941.83
FUND TOTALS 79, 916.08 ZE.T7 ~00 75,541 .83

JUVENTLE PROBATION FURD

CASH/AIM 37,199.50 12,815.54 22,315.45- 27,699.59

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 97,75~ .00 .00 97.75~
FUND TOTALS 37,201,775 1Z,815.54 Z22,31l5.45~ 27,601.82

JUVENILE PROBATION RESTITUCTION

CASH 52,692.82 45.39 .00 52,738.21
FUND TOTALS 52,692.82 Z5.39 00 T, 738.21

HOCKLEY COUNTY COMMUNITY SUPER

CASH/ASB 49,616.81 16,725.83 29,775.08~ 36,567.56
FUND TOTALS 29,616.81 16,725.83 29,775 UB- 316,567.56

HOCKLEY COUNTY MEDICAL FUND

CASH/ASB 2,874.30 2.37 240.00- 2,636.67
FUND TOTALS 2,874,730 2.37 240.00- Z,636.87

COUNTY ATTORNEY RESTITUTION

CASH/ASB 34,187.57 379.62 181.83- 34,385.36
FUND TOTALS 44, 187-57 379.62 T91.83- 34, 385.36

D A RESTITUTION FUND

CASH/ASE 3,213.10 2.76 .00 3,215.86
¥UND TOTALS 3,213,110 2.706 -00 3,215.86

CA/DA PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION FUND

CRASH 121,150.80 1,380.12 .00 122,530.92
FUND TOTALS 121,150,380 1,380.12 .Q0 122, 530.92

4



DATE 09/17/2020 15:48 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS RND DISBURSEMENTS FROM AUGUST TO
BEGINHING farXei: | CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
02 2 CLEARING FUND
2020 098 Cren .09 1,282,778.48 1,252,778.48~
FUMD TOTALS Y T, 253, 778 48 LV
GRAND TOTALS —FTEUT; 666,08~ L, 956,038.78 —3T, 403 1% -

Current County Debt Obligation: $0.00

Augus

t. 2020 Final Bank Reconciliations are pending. This could affect Fund Balances.

AUGUST GEL103 PAGE
ENDING
CASH BALANCE
.09
.09

~771,636,301.68

5



Pledge Inventory Report

Aimbank Customer {D: 33584
Littlefield, TX Repant Date: 8/25/2020
FROM 8/1/2020 TO 8/31/2020 PAS Rep: Tracy Kwiatkowski
’ Account Rep: Scolt Adams
Cusip Description ' Maturity/Refunded Dt Intent S&P Market Price Dt Qriginal Face Book Value
Ticket Location Cade/Name ' Group Coupon Moody Maturity (Y1) Par Market Value
Pledged: HAA1118 - HOCKLEY .Ooczj_.

3136AXZEB4  FNM17061 NB | " 111252045 HTM NA B/2472020 §,000,000.00 3,551,087.12
1167397 TIB - The _:nmvm.sama Bankers Bank . CMO 3.00000 Nr’ 2525 3,582,8961.95 3,737.730.04
3137FNGF1  FHL4910 DA 03/15/2048 AFS NA B/2412020 5,000,000.00 4,776,505.94
1207352 TIB - The Independent Bankers Bank CMO 3.00000 Nr 28.56 4,671,018.75 4,923,837 55
743600628 PROSPER TEX INDPT SC 02152049 AFS 8124/2020 5,000,000.00 5,968,323.13
1226169 - TIB - The Independent Bankers Bank MUN 5.000C0 Aza 2848 5,000,000.00 5,378,200.00
8828540070  TEXAS WATER DEV BRD D4r/§5/2049 AFS AAN 8/24/2020 10,000,000.00 11,126,839.36
1227893 TIB - The Independent Bankers Bank MUN 5.00000 28.64 10.,000,000.00 12.662,000.30
4 Total Pledged: HAA114B - HOCKLEY COUNTY 25,000,000.00 25,422,755.55
23,263,980.70 27,702,767.89

This report reflacts information submitted fo us by the customer. It is not intended.to be used as the official
record of safekeeping tocation andfor pledged holdings. This information should be pravided by the customer’s

safekeeper.

FHN Financial PASPorl
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Motion by Commissioner Clevenger, second by Commissioner Carter, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No,
that Commissioners Court TABLED the bid per belly dump truck load for hauling 5,500 yards of caliche
from the pit in precinct 3 to North Barton Lane in Precinct 4 for 1.5 miles North of FM 1294, with a
minimum of 4 trucks hauling.




Motion by Commissioner Clevenger, second by Commissioner Carter, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No,
that Commissioners Court TABLED the hid for belly dump truck load for hauling 5,500 yards of caliche
fram the pit in Precinct 3 to lowa Road in Precinct 4 for 1.5 miles east from US Hwy. 385 with a
minimum of 4 trucks hauling.




There being no further business to come before the Court, the Judge declared

Court adjourned, subject to call.

The foregoing Minutes of 2 Commissioner’s Court meeting held on the %2/

o

day ofc;__ ;Z ‘2 é ﬂlﬁz k » A. D. 2020, was examined by me and approved.

’f/,i,i/{ _/\-v Y ”:» .

L Ll
Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Aarli / ) G

County Judge

O, County Clerk , and
lerk of Commissioners’ Court

Cﬁlissioner, Precinct No. 3

mmissioner, Pr

W g,

‘\\\53\0NER3.’" %,

R
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